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STANISLAUS COUNTY
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
-CAST AT THE-
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
-HELD-

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2015

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
SS.

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

I, LEE LUNDRIGAN, County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters, of the above named
county, in accordance with the provisions of Section 15301 of the California Elections
Code, do hereby certify that the within is a true and correct statement of result of the votes
cast in this county at the Consolidated District Election as determined by the official
canvass of the returns of said election.

| hereby set my hand and official seal this 12" day of November 2015 at the County of
Stanislaus.

o e

Lee Jundrigan
County Clerk Reco(dgr & Registrar of Voters

County of Stanislau
State of California




OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

& REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
ELECTIONS DIVISION
' LEE LUNDRIGAN

Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters &
Commissioner of Civil Marriage

ﬂfy Flections: 1021 "I” Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354
Telephone: 209.525.5200
Facsimile: 209,525.5802
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CERTIFICATION OF
COUNTY CLERK RECORDER
& REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
OF THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS OF THE
NOVEMBER 3, 2015 CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
§S.
COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

I, LEE LUNDRIGAN, County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters of said county, do
hereby certify that, in pursuance to the provisions of Elections Code Section 15300,
et seq., | did canvass the results of the votes cast in the Consolidated District Election
held in said County on November 3, 2015, for measures and contests that were
submitted to the vote of the voters, and that the Statement of Votes Cast to which this
certificate is attached, is full, true and correct.

| hereby set my hand and official seal this 12™ day of November 2015 at the County of

Stanislaus.
@iﬁw —

Lee Lundrigaf

County Clerk Recorder eg|strar of Voters
County of Stanislaus

State of California




Stanj

& REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

' ELECTIONS DIVISION
LEE LUNDRIGAN
Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters &

/]

‘ OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

Commissioner of Civil Marriage

ty
> Elections: 1021 ™1” Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354
Striving to be the Best Telephone: 209.525.5200
Facsimile; 209,525.5802

HELP AMERICA VOTE ACT OF 2002
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTIONS OFFICIAL

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
SS.

COUNTY OF STANISLAUS

Pursuant to the statewide voter registration list requirements set forth in
the Help America Vote Act of 2002 (HAVA) (Pub. L. No. 107-252 (2002) 116
Stat. 1666, 42 U.S.C. § 15483), |, Lee Lundrigan, County Clerk Recorder &
Registrar of Voters for the County of Stanislaus, State of California, hereby certify
that | complied with all provisions of Chapter 2 of Division 7 of Title 2 of the
California Code of Regulations for the Consolidated District Election held on the
3" day of November 2015 in the County of Stanislaus, State of California, and all
elections consolidated therewith.

| hereby set my hand and official seal this 12" day of November 2015 at

the County of Stanislaus.
M% g

Lee Lupdrigar’

County Clerk Recorden& Registrar of Voters
County of Stanislaus

State of California
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SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:11/12/15 05:32 PM

PRECINCTS COUNTED (OF 257).
REGISTERED YOTERS - TOTAL .
BALLOTS CAST - TOTAL.
VOTER TURNOUT - TOTAL

DENAIR UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Governing Board Member
Vote for 3

(WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
KATHI DUNHAM-FILSON . .
JOHN PLETT .
RAY PROCK, JR..
T.J. LAKE
WRITE-IN.

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

PATTERSON JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Governing Board Member Area 4 -
Vote for 1

(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
ALYSSA HOMEN
ANGELICA REYES.
WRITE- IN.

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

PATTERSCN JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Governing Board Member Area 5
Vote for 1
(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED}
JOSE REYNOSO
JEFFREY NOSEK .
WRITE-IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

PATTERSON JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Governing Board Member Area 7
Vote for 1

(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JAMES LEONARD .
JEFFREY CROSS .
WRITE-IN. .

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2015

TOTAL VOTES %

Short Term

257 100.00
175,821

39.176 6,191

22.28
578 26.09 58
571 25.78 68
566 25.55 65
497  22.44 76
3 .14 3
3 0
818 111
5 49.5%% 14
54 48.65 9
2 1.80 0
0 0
1 0
90 51.43 11
Bl 46.29 9
4 2.29 1
1 0
1 0
114  60.96 16
1 37.97 4
2 1.07 0
0 0
0 0

ELECTION DAY MAIL PRECINCT

925

28
26
K1
26

33

oSS OoOoo o CcCoo oo

SO oo o

VOTE BY MAIL

32,060

492
417
A70
395

674

41
45

79
72

]
o7

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT - EL45A

Consolidated District Election
November 3, 2015
Report # FINAL

PAGE 001




SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:11/12/15 05:32 PN

OAKDALE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT
Governing Board Member Area 1
VYote for 1
(WITH 24 OF 24 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
LARRY BETSCHART
MICHAEL TOZZI .
WRITE-IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

MODESTO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Governing Board Member
Vote for 3

(WITH 161 OF 161 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

AMY ELLIOTT NEUMANN .
STEVEN GRENBEAUX .
JOHN WALKER.
CHAD W. BROWN .
WRITE-IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

GRATTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Governing 8oard Member
Vote for 2

(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
RUTH VILLARREAL . .
KRISTIN STACKHOUSE- JOHNS
MARK THREET.
KEN ROCHA
WRITE-IN,

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

CITY OF CERES
Mayor
Vote for 1

(WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
CHRIS VIERRA
WRITE-IN.

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

CITY OF MODESTO
Mayor
Vote for 1

(WITH 104 OF 104 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

GARRAD MARSH .
TED BRANDVOLD .
DAVE LOPEZ .
CARMEN SABATINO
ARMANDD ARREOLA
WRITE-IN.

Over VYotes .

Under Votes .

TOTAL VOTES

2,139
1,558

120

15,342
12,256
11,307
10,263
175

66
31,489

69
63
60
37

27

2,441

271

9,053
1.027
4,667
2,115
255
52

29
566

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2015

4

57.67
42.01
.32

31.09
24.84
22.92
20.80

30.13
27.51
26.20
16.16

97.25
2.75

39.07
30.33
20.14
9.13
1.10
.22

ELECTION DAY MAIL PRECINCT

216
168

13

2,544
1,874
1,953
1,715

22

6,127

oo oo

430

52

1,518
1,320
951
451

11

103

40
30

232
201
163
161

322

69

60
37

27

DOoOoOo N

VOTE BY HAIL

1,883
1,360

101

12,566
10,181
9,191
8,387
149

25,040

(-0~ B — N — ]

1,991
62

218

7.527
5,703
3,714
1,663
211
41

463

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL45A
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SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:11/12/15 05:32 PM

CITY OF CERES
Member, City Council
Vote for 2
(WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
BRET DUROSSETTE
MIKE KLINE .
DON COOL. . .
MELVIN E. YEAKLEY.
WRITE-IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

CITY OF MODESTO
Hember, City Council - District 1
Yote for 1
(WITH 16 OF 16 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
MANT GREWAL. . .
JOHN LANE GUNDERSON
RON HURST
WRITE-IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

CITY OF MODESTO
Member. City Council - District 3
Vote for 1
(WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
KRISTI AH YOU . c.
PATRICTA GILLUM
JOE WILLIAMS
WRITE-IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

CITY OF MODESTO
Member, City Council - District 6
Vote for 1

(WITH 18 OF 18 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
DOUG RIDENOUR, SR.
DAVID WRIGHT
WRITE-IN.

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

CITY OF CERES
Treasurer
Vote for 1

(WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
HARRY HERBERT .
WRITE-IN.

Over Votes .

Under Votes .

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

TOTAL VOTES

1,807
1,713
714
375
25
20
08

2,792
646
565

180

2,419
1,827
464
18

201

2,336
1.586

163

2,182
42

557

1

38.99
36.97
15.41
8.09
.54

69.64
16.11
14.09

.15

51.16
38.64
9.81
.38

59.46
40.37
.18

98.11
1.89

316
294
137

69

161

446
125
135

31

542
412
101

40

396
282

35

368

118

13
14

L e e B ) [T R o B — i } ScC oo oo [FL IR -

w o o

ELECTION DAY MAIL PRECINCT VOTE BY MAIL

1,478
1,405
573
298
24
20
744

2,346
521
430

149

1,877
1,415
363
16

161

1,940
1,304

128

1.796
39

436

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL45A
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SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:11/12/15 05:32 PH
TOTAL VOTES

KEYES COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

Director
Vote for 2
(WITH 4 OF 4 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
DAVIE LANDERS . . . . . . . . . 103
MIKE BERNAL. . . e e e 89
ANTONIO "TONY" AGUILAR C e e e 68
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 5
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 85

RIVERDALE PARK TRACT COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Director - Full Term

Vote for 3
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
KELLAND MURPHY. . . . . . . . . 21
DIANA M. CULMWELL-CARO . . . . . . 19
TIMTHORN . . . . . . . . . . 10
RUDYCARO . . . . . . . . . . 8
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . ., . . 0
Over Votes . ., ., . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 14

RIVERDALE PARK TRACT COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Director - Short Term

Vote for 2
(WITH 1 OF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
GEORGE BIXLER . ., . . . . . ., . 19
DUANE SHUGART . . . . . . . . . 13
RITA M. HODGES. . . . . . . . . 12
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 0
Over Yotes . . . . . . . . . 0
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . q

HUGHSON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Director
Vote for 3
(WITH 10 OF 10 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
JEFFREY SERPA . . . e e 659
JUSTIN VINCENT. . . . . . . . . 641
DAVID S. ABSHER . . . . . . . . 583
MIGUEL OSEGUERA . . . . . . . . 406
WRITE-IN. . . . . . . . . . . 3
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 3
Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 600

OQAKDALE TRRIGATION DISTRICT
Director, Division 1

Vote for 1
(WITH 5 OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
GAIL ALTIERT . . . . . .. 1,034
FRANK CLARK. . . . . . . . . . 621
WRITE-¥N. . . . . . . . . . . 3
Over Votes . . . . . . . . . 0

Under Votes . . . . . . . . . 9

4

38.87
33.58
25.66

1.89

36.21
32.76
17.24
13.79

43.18
29,55
27.27

28.75
27.97
25.44
17.71

.13

62.36
37.45
.18

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

15
13

16

oo oooo o

oo oo

63
50
54
39

46

111
58

ELECTION DAY MAIL PRECINCT

27
24

[+ B =3 RN

21
19
10

14

19
13
12

65
70
64
32

69

(25
—

oo o

VOTE BY MAIL

61
52
53

61

cCoooooo

=== - N R}

531
521
165
335

485

arn
557

OFFICTAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL45A
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SUHMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAILL

RUN DATE:11/12/15 05:32 P4

OAKDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Director, Division 4
Vote for 1

(WITH % OF 5 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
LINDA SANTOS .
AL BAIROS, JR..
WRITE-IN.

Over Votes .

Under VYotes .

OAKDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Director, Division 5 - Short Term
Vote for 1
(WITH 8 OF 8 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
GARY OSMUNDSON.
DANTEL HMEDINA .
WRITE-IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

PATTERSON IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Director, Division b
Yote for 1
(WITH 1 QF 1 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
STEVE PREVOSTINI .
DAN ROBINSON
WRITE- IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT
Director, Division 1
Yote for 1

(WITH 30 OF 30 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
MICHAEL FRANTZ. .o
TRACY SUNDE.
WRITE-IN.

Over VYotes .

Under Votes .

EMPTIRE SANITARY DISTRICT
Director
Vote for 2
(WITH 2 OF 2 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
THOMAS BURNS
KATHY HANKINS . . .
RICHARD !.. BURKS, JR.
VALERY WILLIAMS
WRITE- IN.
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

TOTAL VOTES % ELECTION DAY MAIL PRECINCT

258  59.72 36 20
171 39.58 4 12
3 .69 1 0

0 0 0

1 0 0
459 "71.61 38 57
168 26.21 9 27
14 2.18 0 4
1 0 0

8 0 ¢
38 57.58 0 38
28 42.42 0 28
0 0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0
3,730 83.18 357 224
741 16.53 90 15
13 .29 2 0
7 2 H
64 8 5
97 31.70 16 0
83 27.12 13 0
68 22.22 11 0
58 18.95 13 0
0 0 0

2 ] 0
38 9 0

VOTE BY MAIL

202
145

ki
132
10

ScSoo oo

3.149
636
1

51

81
70
57
45

29

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT -EL45A
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SUMMARY REPT-GROUP DETAIL

RUN DATE:11/12/15 05:32 PH

CITY OF CERES
Measure D
Vote for 1
(WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Yes e e e e
No. .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

CITY OF CERES
Measure E
Vote for 1
(WITH 23 OF 23 PRECINCTS COUNTED)
Yes e e e e e
No. . . . .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

CITY OF MODESTO
Measure G
Vote for 1

No.
Yes .
Gver Votes .
Under Votes .

CITY OF MODESTO
Measure H
Vote for 1

Yes
No. .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

CITY OF MODESTO
Heasure I
Vote for 1

No.
Yes .
Over Votes .
Under Votes .

(WITH 104 OF 104 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

(WITH 104 OF 104 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

(WITH 104 OF 104 PRECINCTS COUNTED)

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLTDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

TOTAL VOTES X ELECTION DAY MAIL PRECINCT

1,846 68.04 302 16
867 31.96 iV 4

1 0 0

67 16 1
1,571 57.82 269 19
1,146  42.18 208 10
1 0 0

63 12 1
13,078 55.94 2,591 6
10,302 44.06 1,729 9
2 0 0

382 78 0
12,769  56.67 2,407 10
9,764 43.33 1,717 5
1 0 0
1,230 214 0
11,526 50.47 2,126 10
11,311 49.53 2,131 5
5 0 0

922 141 0

YOTE BY MAIL

1,528
692

50

1,292
928

50

10,481
8.564
2

304

10,352
7,982

1,016

9,396
9,175

781

OFFICIAL RESULTS

REPORT-EL45A
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& REGISTRAR OF VOTERS
' ELECTIONS DIVISION
LEE LUNDRIGAN

Clerk-Recorder, Registrar of Voters &
Comimlssioner of Civil Marriage

‘ OFFICE OF COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

n fy Flections: 1021 “I” Street, Suite 101, Modesto, CA 95354
Telephone: 209.525.5200
Facsimile: 209.525,5802

Striving to be the Best

1% Post Election Manual Tally Report
Consolidated District Election — November 3, 2015

The Stanislaus County 1% Post Election Manual Tally identified no discrepancies
between the machine count and the manual tally. Elections Code 15360(e)

W2




QFFICIAL SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY VOTER HAND TALLY

SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY VOTERS
RESIDING IN
OAKDALE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT - AREA 1

(Stanislaus County conducted this portion of the multi-county ¢lection on behalf of San Joaquin County)

Qakdale Joint Unified Schoo! District — Area |, San Joaquin County Results

Larry Betschart...........oooiiiiicnesenen, 24
T E 1S 0153 I Y-/ O N 11
OV VOIES oottt rr et rrter s v e e reeirareer e rananene s 0
UNAer VOIES ©iueiiiiiieie i iieeisiessiie s s s anirinsrrsririssssnrereesas 0
WHE-INS. . e e et e 0

OFFICIAL COMBINED TOTAL OF VOTES CAST IN AND FOR
STANISLAUS COUNTY AND SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY

Larry Betschart..........ccooveiiiiiiivee s 2,163
Michael TOZZi.....vvevrviieiiiiiiiiiicii e 1,369
VeI VOIES o it r it vr st e e s rrmmrnceeresranareenes 1
Under VOTES . uuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii it s e s saressrresissssreererssrnnes 120
WEE-INS. e e e 12

I, LEE LUNDRIGAN, County Clerk Recorder & Registrar of Voters of Stanislaus County, in accordance with
the provisions of Section 15301 of the California Elections Code, do hereby certify that the within is a true and
correct statement of result of the votes cast in this County, and cast in this County in and for San Joaquin
County at the Consolidated District Election held on Tuesday November 3, 2015 as determined by the official
canvass of the returns of said election.

Witness my hand and seal, this 12" day of November 2015.

£ it

Lee undngém
mty Clerk Record Registrar of Voters
County of Stanislaus
State of California

011




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM

8 PRECINCTS

0022 110001 DENAIR 1.7A,
0023 1100062 DENAIR 2,12,
0110 128023 TURLOCK 23,2
0127 910007 DENAIR 7B
0129 910022 DENAIR 7D.F
0166 AV 110001 DENAIR 1,
0167 AV 110002 DENAIR 2,
0254 AV 128023 TURLOCK 2

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
I
|
I
I
|
|
|
|
|
GRAND TOTALS |

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

D
3 TO BE ELECTED

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PAGE

ENAIR UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Governming Board Member

|
|
I
| KD
{ AU
| TN
| RP HH
RV TP | AR IA
EO VE | YO M
GT RR | c .
1€ BC NC | K F
SR AA  OE | JP I
TS LS UN ]| TL oOL L oV uy
E LT TT | .A HE J S VO NO
R 0 Al JK NT R 0 ET DT
£ T 6 | .E T . N RE EE
D 3 E | (NON) (NON) (NON)  (NON) S RS
|
433 48 11.09 | 30 28 29 27 0 28
626 60  9.58 | 32 32 30 25 0 61
373 19 5.00 | 14 8 6 6 0 22
29 8 27.59 | 6 5 2 5 0 6
162 41 25.31 | 20 21 29 23 3 27
688 224 32.56 | 91 126 125 134 0 19
912 324 3553 | 171 189 185 200 0 227
996 288 28.92 | 133 162 160 158 0 251
I
4219 1012 23.99| 497 571 566 578 3 818

1




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM

2 PRECINCTS

0021 109010 DEL PUERTO 1
0165 AV 109010 DEL PUERT

|
I
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
GRAND TOTALS |

STANISLAUS COUNTY. CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

|
| Short Term
RV TP |
£0 UE | AR
GT RR | NE
IE 8¢C NC | AH Gy
SR AA 0E | LO EE
TS LS UN | YM LS ov vy
E LT TT | SE I Vo HO
R 0 A | SN C ET DT
E T G | A A RE EE
] S E | (NON)  (NON) 5 RS
|
543 23 | 14 9 0 0
658 89 | 41 45 0 1
|
120 112 | 55 54 0

PAGE

PATTERSON JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Governing Board Member Area 4 -




DISTRICT CANYASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM

2 PRECINCTS

0097 124005 PATTERSON 5B

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
|
0241 AV 124005 PATTERSON]
I
I

GRAND TOTALS

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA OFFICTAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2015
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DISTRICT CANVASS STANTSIAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA OFFICIAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

PRINTED 11712715, 05:46 PH PAGE
| RV TP | PATTERSON JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Governing Board Member Area 7
| EO VE |
| GrT RR | JL J¢
| 1€ BC NC | AE ER
| SR AA OE | MO FO
| TS LS UN | EN FS OV UV
| E LT TT | SA RS VO NO
[ R 0 A | R E ET DT
| E T 6 | D Y RE EE

2 PRECINCTS | D S E | (NON)  (NOW) S RS

—_— | |

0096 124001 PATTERSON 1A| 611 20 3.27 | 16 4 0 0

0240 AV 124001 PATTERSON| 726 167 23.00 | 98 67 0 0
| |

GRAND TOTALS | 1337 187 13.99| 114 71 0 0




DISTRICT CANVASS STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA OFFICIAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3. 2015
PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM PAGE 5

OAKDALE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Governing Board Member Area 1

| I

| |

| RV TP | LB

| EO VE | AE

| 6T RR | RT HT

| TE BC NC | RS I0

| SR AA 0E | YC 2

| TS LS UN | H Kz OV Uy

| £ LT TT | A Al VO NO

| R 0 A R E ET DT

| E T G | T L RE EE
24 PRECINCTS ] D S E | (NON)  (NON) S RS
—— I I
0030 115001 LANGWORTH 1,] 556 109 19.60 | 59 45 0 5
0031 115002 LANGWORTH 2A| 109 5 4.59 | 4 1 0 0
0032 115003 LANGWORTH 3A| 654 a4 6.73 | 24 20 0 0
0085 120001 NORTH 1,4B.C}] 274 12 4.38 | 6 4 0 2
0086 120002 NORTH 2B-D.F| 63 14 22.22 | 6 8 0 0
0087 120003 NORTH 3 | 174 15  8.62 | 9 6 0 0
0088 121001 OAKDALE 1.3,| 824 60  7.28 | 34 23 0 3
0089 121002 OAKDALE 2B,1| 864 37 4.28 | 18 18 0 0
0090 121004 OAKDALE 4.5.| 737 52 7.06 | 30 22 0 0
0091 121006 OAKDALE 2A.6] 566 51 9.01 | 26 21 0 3
0116 820002 NORTH 2A,E,J] 92 57 61.96 | 27 24 0 6
0135 915002 LANGHORTH 2L | 0 0 | 0 0 0 0
0136 915004 LANGWORTH 2D] 50 17 28.81 | 1 6 0 0
0139 920002 NORTH 21,L,4] 19 2 10.53 | 2 0 0 0
0174 AV 115001 LANGWORTH] 1754 954 54.39 | 508 388 0 58
0175 AV 115002 LANGWORTH| 389 123  31.62 | 72 49 0 2
0176 AV 115003 LANGWORTH| 1164 346 29.73 | 192 154 0 0
0229 AV 120001 NORTH 1.4| 725 176 24.28 | 100 73 0 |
0230 AV 120002 NORTH 2B-| 196 50 25.51 | 35 14 0 0
0231 AV 120003 NORTH 3 | 453 149 32.89 | 98 48 1 2
0232 AV 121001 OAKDALE 1] 1482 487 32.86 | 277 188 0 19
0233 AV 121002 OAKDALE 2| 1482 333 22.47| 179 151 0 3
0234 AV 121004 OAKDALE 4| 1290 387 306.00 | 218 165 0 0
0235 AV 121006 OAKDALE 2| 939 350 37.27 | 204 130 0 16

I |
GRARD TOTALS | 14865 3830 25.77 | 2130 1558 1 120




DISTRICT CANVASS STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA OFFICIAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH PAGE 6
| MODESTO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Governing Board Member
| 3 TO BE ELECTED
| I
| RV TP SG
| EO UE TR
| GT RR | AEMN EE
| TE B C NC | HMLE J U VN
| SR AA OE | YLU CWuWB 0A EB
| TS LS URN IHN H.R HL NE ov uv
| E LT TT CA A O N K A Vo NO
] R 0 A TH D W E ] ET DT
| E T G | TN N R X RE EE

161 PRECINCTS | D S E | (NON) (NON)  (HON)  (NON) S RS

—_— I |

0001 101602 AIRPORT 2 | 254 2 79 1 1 0 2 1 2

0002 102001 CASWELL 1, C| 674 . 12 1.78 | 9 6 6 6 H 9

0003 102005 CASMELL 5.6, | 629 13 2.07 | 8 4 8 8 0 10

0016 106004 CLUB 4.6 | 267 6 2.25 | 5 2 4 3 0 4

0018 167005 COFFEE 5.6,8] 95 6 6.32 | 4 4 0 3 ] 7

00619 107007 CQFFEE 7 | 142 16 11.27 | 14 a b 10 0 9

0020 107010 COFFEE 10, M| 81 4 4.94 | 2 1 3 3 0 3

0024 111001 EMPIRE 1,3A, | 107 4 3.74 | 4 1 2 1 ] 4

0025 111002 EMPIRE 2,3B, | 515 31 6.02 | 13 8 17 16 0 39

0026 111005 EMPIRE 5A.C, | 211 11 5.21 | 7 3 7 2 0 14

0027 112001 HART RANSOH | 170 19 11.18 | 8 5 9 4 0 31

0033 116001 HCHENRY 1,2, | 385 26 6.75 | 21 11 12 11 0 23

0034 117001 MODESTO 1,7, | 889 60 6.75 | 27 20 21 24 0 88

0035 117002 MODESTO 2,52| 894 130 14.54 | 65 53 61 58 0 153

0036 117003 MODESTO 3,12| 651 27 4.15 | 9 12 12 8 0 40

0037 117004 MODESTO 4,11] 718 17 2.19 | 10 10 6 5 0 19

0038 117005 MODESTO 5,6, | 942 29 3.08 | 16 7 B 7 0 48

0039 117008 MODESTO 8, 2| 933 57 6.11 | 21 11 24 17 0 a7

0040 117009 MODESTO 9,12| 594 43 7.24 | 26 22 22 10 0 49

0041 117010 MODESTO 10.1} 5% 101 16.95 | 54 33 A4 34 0 137

0042 117014 MODESTO 14,1} 648 69 10.65 | 39 23 24 29 0 N

0043 117016 HODESTO 16,61 700 65 9.29 | an 26 27 17 0 94

0044 117017 MODESTO 17.6] 445 61 13.71 | 29 27 27 26 0 74

0045 117018 MODESTO 18,8| 868 115 13.25 | 64 36 51 45 0 149

0046 117019 MODESTO 19,2| 676 85 12.57 | 44 25 33 41 0 112

0047 117021 MODESTO 21.2| 766 106 13.84 | 61 35 36 a0 0 143

0048 117023 MODESTO 23.8| 247 13 5.26 | 5 4 4 4 0 22

0049 117027 MODESTO 27,3| 734 194 26.43 | 114 81 60 80 0 247

0050 117028 MODESTO 28,3| 817 79 9.67 | 52 28 23 26 ] 108

0051 117029 MODESTO 29,6| 598 109 18.23 | 45 35 44 42 0 160

0052 117030 MODESTO 30,6| 912 121 13.27 | 69 35 38 A9 0 172

0053 117035 MODESTO 35 3| 959 234 24.40 | 148 83 72 106 0 293

0054 117040 MODESTO 40.4| 700 181 25.86 | 100 50 B0 66 0 247

0055 117043 MODESTQ 43,4| 770 121 15.71 | 68 41 50 48 0 156

0056 117044 MODESTO 44.5| 541 91 16.82 | 43 34 44 34 0 115

0057 117047 MODESTO 47,5]| 860 156  18.14 | 101 69 53 71 [} 172

0058 117048 MODESTO 48,7 691 155 22.43 | 93 74 64 58 0 176

0059 117056 MODESTQ 50,5| 943 129  13.68 | 68 38 42 50 0 186

0060 117058 MODESTO 58,6]| 839 52 6.20 | 30 21 17 13 0 75

0061 117059 MODESTO 59,9| 841 107 12.72 | 55 51 66 44 0 105

0062 117062 MODESTC 62.1| 621 87 14.01 | 42 24 47 26 0 121

0063 117063 MODESTO 63,1| 431 8 1.86 | 3 2 1 4 0 14

0064 117068 MODESTO 68.9| 592 72 12.16 | 38 15 29 34 H 100

0065 117069 MODESTO 69.9] 540 53 9.81 | 28 9 20 20 0 81

0066 117070 MODESTO 70,1]| 562 82 14.59 | 47 47 41 39 0 72

0067 117073 MODESTO 73,1 391 14 3.58 | 4 4 6 B 0 22

6068 117075 MODESTO 75,7| 713 110 15.43 | 54 kil 39 57 0 149




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH

161 PRECINCTS

|

|

I

I

I

|

I

|

i

|

I

I

|
0069 117076 MODESTO 76,7|
0070 117083 HODESTO 83,8]
0071 117084 HODESTO 84,8
0072 117090 MODESTO 90,9]
0073 117091 MODESTO 91.1|
0074 117098 MODESTO 98,1]
0075 117100 MODESTO 100, |
0076 117104 MODESTO 104, |
0077 117105 MODESTO 105, |
0078 117106 MODESTO 106, |
0079 117107 MODESTO 107. |
0080 117112 MODESTO 112, |
0081 117125 MODESTO 125, |
0082 117127 MODESTQ 127, |
0083 117168 MODESTO 168, |
0084 117172 MODESTO 172, |
0092 123001 PARADISE 1,2|
0093 123004 PARADISE 4 |
0094 123005 PARADISE 5 |
0095 123007 PARADISE 7,8
0098 126004 RIVERBANK 4, |
0099 126010 RIVERBANK 10|
0100 127001 SALIDA 1,3,1|
0101 127002 SALIDA 2,5 |
0102 127004 SALIDA 4.6A. |
0103 127006 SALIDA 68,8 |
0104 127007 SALIDA 7,9,1]
0114 802007 CASHELL 78,D|
0118 901001 AIRPORT 1,3, |
0119 902007 CASHELE 7A,C|
0120 902011 CASHELL, 11 1
0121 903011 CERES 11,23 |
0124 907001 COFFEE 1,2A, |
0125 907002 COFFEE 28, E|
0130 911005 EMPIRE 58 |
0131 912001 HART RANSOM |
0132 912004 HART RANSOM |
0138 917161 HODESTO 161, |
0140 923003 PARADISE 3,6]
0141 923015 PARADISE 15, |
0145 AV 101002 AIRPORT 2|
0146 AV 102001 CASKELL 1|
0147 AV 102005 CASHELL 5|
0160 AV 106004 CLUB 4.6 |
0162 AV 107005 COFFEE 5. |
0163 AV 107007 COFFEE 7 |
10]

0164 AV 107010 COFFEE 10

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3. 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PAGE

| MODESTO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Goverming Board Member
| 3 TO BE ELECTED
[
RV TP | SG
EOQ UE | TR
GT RR | AEN EE
1E 8¢C NC | MLE JH VN
SR AA OE | YLU CUWB 0A EB
TS LS UN | IN H.R HL NE ov uv
E LT TT | 0A A O NK A Vo NO
R 0 A TN D W E ] ET DT
E T G | TN N R X RE EE
D S E | (NON) (NON) (NON)  (NON) S RS
|
535 55 10.28 | 17 21 27 18 0 82
835 106 12.57 | 47 35 53 39 0 141
876 100 11.42 | 45 44 44 43 0 124
965 176 18.24 | 74 50 79 66 0 259
700 87 12.43 | 51 36 29 47 0 98
445 46 10.34 | 23 20 19 18 0 3]
682 85 12.46 | 47 46 38 34 0 90
922 67 7.27 | 36 24 24 35 0 82
684 46 6.73 | 29 9 14 14 0 72
708 76 10.73 | 43 32 35 29 0 88
646 97 15.02 | 54 26 55 34 0 122
713 95 13.32 | 49 38 42 28 0 128
641 56 8.74 | 30 19 19 18 0 82
764 100 13.22 | 56 43 46 40 0 118
257 14 5.45 | 9 1 7 8 0 17
678 59 8.70 | 25 17 25 17 0 93
164 4 2.44 | 4 3 1 3 0 1
358 11 3.07 | 8 7 7 4 0 7
291 7 2.41 | 5 3 1 2 0 10
434 18 4.15 | 5 10 9 8 0 22
870 19 2.18 6 7 11 8 0 25
816 15 1.84 10 6 10 7 0 12
732 3z 4.37 | 18 16 12 7 0 43
532 15 2.82 | 7 4 5 6 0 23
645 40 6.20 25 15 16 14 0 50
88 13 14.77 7 3 7 9 0 13
564 23 4.08 16 9 8 11 0 25
154 24  15.58 17 11 16 13 0 15
238 13 5.46 | 8 3 7 7 0 14
192 32 16.67 | 21 9 g 18 0 39
146 14 9.59 | 8 8 5 5 3 13
210 21 10.00 | 18 11 7 15 0 12
197 32 16.24 | 23 14 14 18 0 27
81 17 20.99 | 12 11 3 8 3 14
23 6 26.09 | 4 1 i] 1 ¢ 12
241 39 16.18 | 21 24 22 22 ¢ 27
254 55  21.65 | 40 27 31 28 0 38
125 14 11.20 | 4 3 4 8 0 21
179 33 18.44 | 16 g 16 25 0 33
241 63  26.14 | A0 30 29 33 ] 57
278 30 10.79 | 16 15 14 i8 0 27
646 92 14.24 | 44 40 45 43 3 101
613 63 10.28 | 29 21 19 33 3 a3
259 33 12.74 | 21 14 14 17 ] 3
244 74 30.33 | 53 38 an 38 0 6?2
252 50 19.84 | 36 32 27 26 1] 29
288 85 29.51 | 67 37 36 37 3 74

7




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH

161 PRECINCTS

0168 AV
0169 AV
0170 AV
0171 AV
0177 AV
0178 AV
0179 AY
0180 AY
0181 AY
0182 AV
0183 AV
0184 AV
0185 AY
0186 AV
0187 AV
0188 AV
0189 AV
0190 AV
0191 AV
0192 AV
0193 AV
0194 AV
0195 AV
0196 AV
0197 AV
0198 AV
0199 AV
0200 AV
0201 AV
0202 AV
0203 AV
0204 AV
0205 AV
0206 AV
0207 AV
0208 AV
0209 AV
0210 AV
0211 AV
0212 AV
0213 AV
0214 AV
0215 AV
0216 AV
0217 AV
0218 AV
0219 AV

111001 EMPIRE 1,
111002 EMPIRE 2,
111005 EMPIRE 5A|
112001 HART RANS|
116001 MCHERRY 1|
117001 MODESTO 1)
117002 MODESTO 2|
117003 MODESTO 3|
117004 MODESTO 4}
117005 HODESTO 5
117008 HODESTO 8
117009 HODESTO 9
117010 MODESTO 1]
117014 MODESTO 1
117016 MODESTO 1|
117017 MODESTO 1
117018 MODESTO 1
117019 MODESTO 1
117021 HODESTO 2|
117023 MODESTO 2|
117027 MODESTO 2|
117028 MODESTO 2|
117029 MDESTO 2|
117030 MODESTO 3|
117035 MODESTO 3|
117040 MODESTO 4|
117043 HODESTO 4|
117044 MODESTO 4|
117047 MODESTO 4|
117048 MODESTO 4|
117050 HODESTO 5|
117058 MODESTO 5|
117059 MODESTO 5|
117062 MODESTO 6|
117063 MODESTO 6|
117068 MODESTO 6|
117069 MODESTO 6|
117070 MODESTO 7|
117073 MODESTO 7|
117075 MODESTO 7|
117076 HODESTO 7|
117083 HODESTO 8|
117084 HODESTO 8|
117090 MODESTO 9|
117091 MODESTO 9|
117098 MODESTO 9|
117100 MODESTO 1|

I
|
|
J
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

MODESTO CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Governing Board Member

3 T0 BE ELECTED

OFFICIAL RESULTS

I
I
I
RV TP | S G
EO UE | TR
GT RR | AERN EE
IE 8¢C NC | MLE J W YN
SR AA OE | YLU CWB OA EB
TS LS UN | IM H.R HL NE ov uv
E LT TT | 0A A 0 NK A Vo NO
R 0 A TN D W E u ET DT
E T G | TN N R X RE EE
D S E | (NON) (NONW) (NON)  (NON) S RS
I
187 37 19.79 | 21 14 19 17 H 40
694 142 20.46 | 7e 53 65 84 0 151
438 130 29.68 | 93 56 60 65 ] 115
561 149 26.56 | 89 56 79 62 H 161
906 262 28.92 | 179 146 107 122 0 229
1152 273 23.10 | 143 92 108 123 0 352
1644 716 43.42 | 433 295 293 328 0 797
786 111 14.12 | 53 33 40 54 6 151
962 149  15.49 | 67 40 53 67 it 220
962 142 14.76 | 3 38 54 61 3 197
1260 311 24.68 | 165 102 152 169 0 2
77 174 22.39 | 87 56 84 77 0 217
875 334 38.17 | 194 104 147 145 0 408
1007 344 34.16 | 183 137 141 161 0 407
981 252 25.69 | 121 79 95 116 6 338
642 221 34.42 | 122 82 97 100 H 261
1412 495 35.06 | 246 196 201 211 3 627
1080 414  38.33 | 250 169 176 208 3 433
1234 420 34,04 | 256 174 175 174 0 475
258 34 13.18 | 15 12 11 17 0 46
1088 167 42.92 | 301 174 159 219 0 543
1296 401 30.94 | 11 115 158 179 3 532
905 358 39.56 | 183 139 160 181 0 410
1347 523 38.83 | 286 188 229 270 0 592
1612 745 46.22 | 469 268 271 349 0 874
1320 588  44.%5 | 363 229 225 269 3 674
1293 517 39.98 | 294 183 194 251 0 626
1042 440 42.23 | 249 173 210 228 0 459
1594 701 43.98 | 462 320 288 337 0 696
1435 684  47.67 | 422 290 255 304 (4 77
1573 553  35.16 | 317 111 200 228 L 738
1117 265 23.72 | 142 79 114 111 3 342
1577 610 40.58 | 378 249 244 33 1 715
836 280 33.49 | 143 84 112 103 0 394
583 7% 13.55 | 39 28 34 38 0 95
935 336 35.94 | 181 108 131 156 3 427
923 347 37.59 | 184 130 122 147 0 458
988 423 42.81 | 242 191 18% 214 0 432
508 107 17.89 | 49 24 38 58 0 152
1276 653 43.34 | 349 209 226 282 0 592
805 240  29.81 | 128 96 113 104 o 279
1222 401 32.82 | 225 147 181 181 0 465
1287 414  32.17 | 219 167 154 198 0 500
1813 B39 46.28 | 444 331 343 334 o 1058
1330 493 37.07 | 308 234 192 245 1 496
619 176 28.43 | 85 69 83 4 H 211
1188 430 36.20 | 230 171 178 179 3 527

PAGE

8




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM

161 PRECINCTS

0220 AV 117104 MODESTO 1
0221 AV 117105 MODESTO 1
0222 AY 117106 MODESTO 1
0223 AV 117107 MODESTO 1
0224 AV 117112 MODESTO 1
0225 AV 117125 HODESTO 1
0226 AV 117127 HODESTO 1
0227 AY 117168 MODESTO 1
0228 AV 117172 MODESTO 1
0236 AY 123001 PARADISE
0237 AV 123004 PARADISE
0238 AV 123005 PARADISE
0239 AV 123007 PARADISE
0242 AV 126004 RIVERBANK|
0243 AV 126010 RIVERBANK|
0244 AV 127001 SALIDA 1, |
0245 AV 127002 SALIDA 2, |
0246 AV 127004 SALIDA 4,]
0247 AV 127006 SALIDA 68|
I
I
I

I
I
I
|
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
|
!
I
I
I
|
I
|
|
|
f
I
|
I
I
I

0248 AV 127007 SALIDA 7,

GRAND TOTALS

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PAGE

| MODESTG CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT Governing Board Member
| 3 70 BE ELECTED
|
RvY TP | $G
£E0 UE | TR
GT RR | AEN EE
IE B¢ NC | HLE JW VN
SR AA 0OE | YLU CWB OA EB
TS LS UN | iMm B.R HL NE ov uv
E LT TT | 0A A 0 NK A Vo NO
R 0 A | THK D W E U ET DT
E T G | TN N R X RE EE
D S E | (NON) (NON)  (NON)  (NON) s RS
I
1330 319 23.98 | 175 113 130 160 6 372
855 175  20.47 | 106 51 76 88 0 203
947 294  31.05 | 166 130 131 149 0 306
1205 554 45.98 | 363 217 247 263 0 567
1270 410 32.28 | 233 148 168 171 0 503
957 308 3218 | 152 115 120 131 3 399
1548 623 40.25 | 335 244 289 267 6 727
207 29 14.01§ 14 7 13 12 0 40
930 249 26.77 | 139 108 124 108 0 267
410 103 25.12 | 65 47 44 65 3 85
454 56 12.33 | 35 25 32 30 0 45
262 31 11.83 | 16 12 7 14 3 4]
501 168 21.56 | 60 37 47 59 0 121
1356 259 19.10 | 171 118 139 117 0 231
1317 2i5  16.32 | 125 86 130 112 0 192
918 151 16.45 | 91 57 23 77 0 140
591 99 16.75 | 75 39 65 49 0 67
678 115 16.96 | 68 47 65 55 6 102
277 77 27.80 | 54 35 49 47 0 44
737 146 19.81 | 92 53 81 64 0 148
|
115793 26966 23.29 | 15342 10263 11307 12256 66 31489

9




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM

2 PRECINCTS

0117 832005 WHITHORE 5B

0143 932005 WHITMORE 5A,

GRAND TOTALS

I
I
I
I
I
J
I
I
|
!
I
I
|
I
|
I
|
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA OFFICIAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

PAGE 10

GRATTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT Governing Board Member
2 TO BE ELECTED

I
I
|
! KS
| RT
| 1A
| 5S¢
! TK
| IH
| RV NO
RV TP | UI !
EO VE | TL S
GT RR | HL £
1IE BC NC | A HT .
SR AA  OE | R KR AH 3
TS LS UN | R EO RR 0 oV uy
E LT  TT | E NC KE H vo N0
R 0 A A H £ N ET DT
E T G | L A T S RE EE
D $ E | (NON) (NON) (NON)  (NON) S RS
I
84 35 41.67 | 16 10 13 21 0 10
231 93 40.26 | 53 27 47 42 0 17
I
315 128 40.63 | 69 37 60 63 0 27




DISTRICT CANVASS STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA OFFICIAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH PAGE 11

| RV TP | CITY OF CERES Mayor

| EO UE |

| GT RR |

| TE BC NC | cv

| SR A A 0E | Hi

I TS LS UN | RE oV uv

| E LT TT | IR Vo NO

| R 0 A SR ET DT

| E T G | A RE EE
23 PRECINCTS | O S E | (HON) 5 RS
— I I
0004 103001 CERES 1,21,2| 633 45  7.11 | 13 0 9
0005 103002 CERES 2.8.37| 787 8 4.83 | 34 0 4
0006 103003 CERES 3.4 | 691 45  6.51 | 42 0 3
0007 103005 CERES 5,19.3] 751 44  5.86 | as [ 6
0008 103006 CERES 6,13.3| 608 43 7.07 | 37 0 6
0009 103007 CERES 7,12,2| 706 74 10.48 | 67 0 6
0010 103009 CERES9,15.22| 717 74 10.32 | 65 0 8
0011 103010 CERES 10,20 | 586 39  6.66 | 35 0 3
0012 103014 CERES 14,17, 466 27 5.79 | 24 0 3
0013 103016 CERES 16,18, | 739 29 3.92 | 28 0 0
0014 103026 CERES 26,28. | 708 31 4.38 | 27 0 4
0121 903011 CERES 11,23 | 210 21 10.00 { 20 0 1
0148 AV 103001 CERES 1,2| 809 182 22.50 | 163 0 14
0149 AV 163002 CERES 2.8] 1062 246 23.16 | 220 0 16
0150 AV 103003 CERES 3,4| 799 216 27.03 | 188 0 19
0151 AV 103005 CERES 5,1] 1034 227 21.95 | 190 0 28
0152 AV 103006 CERES 6,1] 802 163 20.32 | 132 0 27
0153 AV 103007 CERES 7,1| 1008 286 28.37 | 255 0 25
0154 AV 103009 CERES 9.1] 931 286 30.72 | 244 ] 37
0155 AV 103010 CERES 10, | 860 225  26.16 | 198 0 21
0156 AV 103014 CERES 14, | 657 128 19.48 | 120 0 7
0157 AV 103016 CERES 16, | 904 123 13.81 | 107 ] 13
0158 AV 103026 CERES 26, | 985 189 19.19 | 174 0 1

| I
GRAND TOTALS | 17453 2781 15.93 | 2441 0 2n




DISTRICT CANVASS STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA OFFICTAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015
PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH PAGE 12

CITY OF MODESTO Mayor

| I

I |

| RV TP | TB

| EO VE | ER cs

| GT RR | DA AR AA

{ IE B8C NC | N GH RR RB

{ SR AA OE | DL D AA MR HMA

| TS LS UN | AOD ¥ RR AE ET OV UV

| E LT TT | vp 0 RS NO NI VO HO

| R 0 A| EE L AR DL N ET DT

| E T 6 | z D D 0A 0 RE EE
104 PRECINCTS | D S E | (NON) (NON) (NON)  (NON)  (NON) S RS
—— | |
0034 117001 MODESTO 1,7.| 889 60  6.75 | 12 14 21 1 8 0 4
0035 117002 MODESTO 2,52] 894 130 14.54 | 22 60 35 0 1n 0 2
0036 117003 MODESTO 3,12] 651 27 4.15 | 15 3 7 1 0 0 1
0037 117004 MODESTO 4,11] 778 17 2.9 | 5 6 3 1 2 0 0
0038 117005 MODESTO 5.6, 942 29 3.08 | 15 4 6 0 4 0 0
0039 117008 MODESTO 8, 2} 933 57 6.11 | 16 10 17 2 1 0 1
0040 117009 MODESTO 9,12} 504 43 7.24 | 11 11 10 0 9 0 1
0041 117010 MODESTO 10.1[ 596 101 16.95 | 24 35 2% 0 15 0 1
0042 117014 MODESTO 14,1 648 69 10.65 | 15 20 25 0 8 0 0
0043 117016 MODESTO 16,6 700 65 9.29 | 16 14 25 0 8 0 2
0044 117017 MODESTO 17.6| 445 61 13.71 | 12 16 18 0 1 0 3
0045 117018 MODESTO 18,8] 868 115 13.25 | 26 26 46 0 n 0 6
0046 117019 MODESTO 19.2| 676 8 1257 | 13 22 36 1 8 0 5
0047 117621 MODESTO 21,2| 766 106 13.84 | 27 24 41 1 1n 0 1
0048 117023 MODESTO 23,8| 247 13 5.2 | 9 0 2 0 2 0 0
0049 117627 MODESTO 27,3| 734 194 26.43 | 57 40 70 0 23 0 4
0050 117628 MODESTO 28,3| 817 79 9.67 | 17 18 24 2 14 0 2
0051 117029 MODESTO 29,6] 598 109 18.23 | 21 51 27 2 7 0 1
0052 117030 MODESTO 30.6] 912 121 13.27 | 26 38 43 0 10 0 4
0053 117035 MODESTO 35 3| 959 234 24.40 | 56 69 76 1 28 0 4
0054 117040 MODESTO 40,4] 700 181 25.86 | 36 61 53 1 30 0 0
0055 117043 MODESTO 43,4] 770 121 15.71 | 38 35 35 2 6 0 5
0056 117044 MODESTO 44,5| 541 91  16.82 | 19 30 30 0 9 0 3
0057 117047 MODESTO 47,5| 860 156 18.14 | 13 58 62 2 16 0 4
0058 117048 MODESTO 48,7| 691 155 22.43 | 17 63 51 2 17 0 5
0059 117050 MODESTO 50,5| 943 129 13.68 | 45 23 a8 2 11 0 0
0060 117058 MODESTO 58,6| 839 52 6.20 | 7 11 21 1 11 0 1
0061 117050 MODESTO 59,9] 841 107 12.72 | 24 38 32 0 11 0 2
0062 117062 MODESTO 62,1| 621 87 14.01 | 36 26 16 0 6 0 3
0063 117063 MODESTO 63,1] 431 8 1.86 | 5 0 3 0 0 0 0
0064 117068 MODESIO 68,9 592 72 12.16 | 17 17 23 1 12 0 2
0065 117069 MODESTO 69.9| 540 53 9.81 | 6 20 15 1 6 0 4
0066 117070 MODESTO 70.1| 562 82 14.59 | 16 28 31 0 3 0 3
0067 117073 MODESTO 73,1 391 14 3.58 | 5 2 3 2 2 0 0
0068 117075 MODESTO 75,7] 713 110 15.43 | 21 28 45 1 14 0 1
0069 117076 MODESTO 76.7| 535 55  10.28 | 8 20 19 4 4 0 0
0070 117083 MODESTO 83.8] 835 105 12.57 | 21 39 25 4 10 0 6
0071 117084 HODESTO 84,8] 876 100 11.42 | 19 32 40 2 6 0 1
0072 117090 HODESTO 90.9] 965 176 18.24 | 36 51 65 4 14 0 6
0073 117091 MODESTO 91,1] 700 87 12.43 | 17 26 35 0 8 0 1
0074 117098 MODESTO 98,1] 445 46 10.34 | 9 11 18 0 5 0 2
0075 117100 MODESTO 100, 682 85  12.46 | 10 32 39 0 2 0 2
0076 117104 MODESTO 104,| 922 67 7.27 | 15 19 24 0 9 0 0
0077 117105 MODESTO 105.| 684 4% 6.73 | 9 11 15 3 7 0 1
0078 117106 MODESTO 106.| 708 76 10.73 | 15 33 22 0 5 0 1
0079 117107 MODESTO 107,| 646 97  15.02 | 20 29 38 0 8 0 2
0080 117112 MODESTO 112,| 713 95  13.32 | 1 30 48 0 3 0 3
0081 117125 MODESTO 125,| 641 56 B.74 | 8 22 20 0 5 0 1




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH

104 PRECINCTS

0082 117127 MODESTO 127,
0083 117168 MODESTO 168,
0084 117172 HODESTO 172,
0137 917049 MODESTO 49,1
0138 917161 MODESTO 161, |
0178 AV 117001 MODESTO 1|
0179 AV 117002 MODESTO 2|
0180 AV 117003 MODESTO 3|
0181 AV 117004 MODESTO 4|
0182 AV 117005 MODESTO 5|
0183 AV 117008 MODESTO 8|
0184 AV 117009 MODESTO 9|
0185 AV 117010 MODESTO 1
0186 AV 117014 MODESTO 1
0187 AV 117016 MODESTO 1
0188 AV 117017 MODESTO 1|
0189 AV 117018 MODESTO 1
0190 AV 117019 MODESTO 1|
0191 AV 117021 MODESTO 2|
0192 AV 117023 MODESTO 2|
0193 AV 117027 MODESTO 2]
0194 AV 117028 MODESTO 2|
0195 AV 117029 MODESTO 2]
0196 AV 117030 MODESTO 3|
0197 AV 117035 MODESTO 3]
0198 AV 117040 MODESTD 4|
0199 AV 117043 MODESTO 4]
0200 AV 117044 MODESTO 4|
0201 AV 117047 MODESTO 4|
0202 AV 117048 MODESTO 4|
0203 AV 117050 MODESTO 5]
0204 AV 117058 MODESTO 5|
0205 AV 117059 MODESTO 5]
0206 AV 117062 MODESTO 6]
0207 AV 117063 MODESTO 6|
0208 AV 117068 MODESTO 6]
0209 AV 117069 MODESTO 6|
0210 AV 117070 MODESTO 7|
0211 AV 117073 MODESTO 7]
0212 AV 117075 MODESTO 7}
0213 AV 117076 MODESTO 7|
0214 AV 117083 MODESTO 8|
0215 AV 117084 MODESTO 8|
0216 AV 117090 MODESTO 9|
0217 AV 117091 MODESTO 9|
0218 AV 117098 MODESTO 9]
0219 AV 117100 MODESTO 1]
0220 AV 117104 MODESTO 1]

|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
]
|
i
I
I
I
I
I

STANTSLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2015

CITY OF MODESTO Mayor

OFFICIAL RESULTS

I
I
RY TP | T8
EO UE | ER cs3
GT RR | DA AA AA
TE BC NC | N GHM RR RS
SR AA OEF | DL D AA HR M A
TS LS UN | AD ) RR AE ET ov uyv
E LT TT | VP ¢ RS NO N1 Vo NO
R 0 A EE L AH DL N ET DT
E T G | z D D 0A 0 RE EE
D S £ | (NON) (NON) (NON) (NON)  (NON} S RS
I
764 101 13.22 | 19 28 49 0 4 0 0
257 14 5.45 | 6 2 5 0 1 0 0
678 59  8.70 | 8 14 30 0 5 0 2
2 1 50.00 | 0 1 0 0 0 0 ]
125 14 11.20 | 2 3 8 0 1 0 o
1152 2713 23.70 | 56 70 102 5 29 1 10
1649 716 43.42 | 125 244 265 3 64 0 14
786 111 14.12 | 30 24 29 5 20 0 2
962 149  15.49 | 61 20 41 6 21 0 0
962 142 14.76 | 52 17 40 12 18 0 2
1260 311 24.68 | 59 74 133 6 32 1 4
177 174 22.39 | 35 50 57 5 22 2 3
875 334 38.17 | 99 82 105 4 37 1 6
1007 344 34.16 | 72 113 117 5 30 0 4
981 252 25.69 | 63 66 72 7 34 1 g
642 221 34.42 | 54 60 82 7 9 0 8
1412 495 35.06 | 98 173 163 4 38 0 18
1080 414 38.33 | 86 108 157 6 47 0 g
1234 420 34.04 | 97 86 175 6 48 0 7
258 34 13.18 | 5 4 13 0 10 2 0
1088 467 4292 | 104 116 201 0 36 0 10
1296 401 30.94 | 102 86 150 2 48 0 10
905 358 39.56 | 103 94 122 5 22 2 8
1347 523  138.83 | 106 175 180 3 43 2 14
1612 745  46.22 | 144 220 272 4 83 1 21
1320 588  44.55 | 110 179 238 2 42 0 16
1293 517 39.98 | 87 160 201 4 49 0 15
1042 440 42.23 | 5 147 166 5 29 0 12
1594 701 43.98 | 107 230 292 2 63 0 7
1435 684 47.67 | 105 224 276 4 56 0 18
1573 553 35.16 | 119 152 208 4 50 2 11
1117 265 23.72 | 61 72 102 3 19 1 6
1577 640 40.58 | 96 197 280 2 49 1 13
836 280 33.49 | 84 65 75 6 42 0 8
583 79 13.55 | 31 13 21 4 9 1 0
935 336 35.94 | 64 88 151 1 15 2 15
923 347 37.59 | 58 94 149 2 26 0 18
988 423 42.81 | 68 147 164 0 32 0 12
598 107 17.89 | 28 16 43 4 12 2 2
1276 553 43.34 | 94 172 232 7 33 1 14
805 240 29.81 | 43 76 88 5 28 0 0
1222 401 32.82 | 68 128 144 5 50 0 6
1287 414 32.17 | 70 135 157 3 27 0 21
1813 839 46.28 | 143 319 308 3 35 2 29
1330 493  37.07 | 73 159 223 8 22 0 6
619 176 28.43 | 28 51 74 6 10 1 6
1188 430  36.20 | 69 153 167 1 34 0 6
1330 319 23.98 | 55 94 133 4 24 2 6

PAGE

13




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH

I
|
!
I
I
I
|
!
I
i
104 PRECINCTS |
— I
0221 AV 117105 MODESTO 1
0222 AV 117106 MODESTO 1|
0223 AV 117107 MODESTO 1|
0224 AV 117112 MODESTO 1|
0225 AV 117125 MODESTO 1|
0226 AV 117127 MODESTO 1)
0227 AV 117168 MODESTO 1|
0228 AV 117172 MODESTO 1|

I

I

GRAND TOTALS

STANTSLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

|
I
RV TP | TB
EO VE | ER Cs
GT RR | DA AA  AA
[E BC NC | N GH RR RSB
SR AA  OE | DL D AA MR HMA
TS LS UN| A0 Y RR AE ET OV UV
E LT TT | vp 0 RS NO NI VO NO
R 0 A| EE L  AH DL N ET DT
E T G ) 7 D D 0A 0 RE EE
D $ E | (NON) (NON) (NON) (NON)  (NON) S RS
I
855 175 20.47 | 42 39 76 7 7 0 3
947 294 31.05 | 41 93 129 0 30 0 1
1205 554 45.98 | 103 153 236 8 31 1 20
1270 410 32.28 | 52 116 198 1 35 0 8
957 308 32.18 | 52 99 108 5 33 0 9
1548 623  40.25 | g8 173 284 5 60 0 13
207 29 14.01 | 11 4 9 1 4 0 0
930 249 26.77 | 34 73 119 4 16 0 3
|
91748 23764 25.90 | 4667 7027 9053 255 2115 29 566

PAGE
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DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH

23 PRECINCTS

0004 103001 CERES 1,21,2
0005 103002 CERES 2,8,37
0006 103003 CERES 3.4
0007 103005 CERES 5,19,
0068 103006 CERES 6,13,
0009 103007 CERES 7,12,
0010 103009 CERES9, 15,
0011 103010 CERES 10,2
0012 103014 CERES 14,1
0013 103016 CERES 16,1
0014 103026 CERES 26.2
0121 903011 CERES 11,2
0148 AV 103001 CERES 1
0149 AV 103002 CERES 2
3
5
6
7
9

I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
!
I
I
|
!
I
|
|
I
I
I

3
3
2
2

2
]
7,
8,
8,
3
0150 AV 103003 CERES
0151 AV 103005 CERES
0152 AV 103006 CERES
0153 AV 103007 CERES
0154 AV 103009 CERES
0155 AV 103010 CERES 10
0156 AV 103014 CERES 14
G157 AV 103016 CERES 16
0158 AV 103026 CERES 26

2
8
4
g
.1
.1
1

|
|
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
|
I
|
I

GRAND TOTALS

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

OFFICTAL RESULTS

| CITY OF CERES Member, City Council
| 2 TO BE ELECTED
I
}] BD
RV TP | RU
EO UE | ER
GT RR | TO HEY
1E BC NC | S E.E
SR AA 0F | S L A MK
TS Ls UN | E v X Il DC ov uy
E LT TT | T I L KI 00 Vo NO
R 0 A T N E EN NoO ET DT
E T G | E ¥ E L RE EE
D S E | (HON) (NON) (NON)  (NON) S RS
|
633 45 7.11 | 28 7 27 14 0 14
787 3B 4.83 | 8 4 19 16 0 19
691 45  6.51 | 29 6 24 16 0 15
751 44 5.8 | 27 8 30 i8 0 4
608 43 7.07 | 27 5 24 12 0 18
706 74 10.48 | 52 9 49 14 0 24
717 741032 | 49 12 47 15 0 25
586 39 6.66 | 30 4 22 8 0 14
466 27 5.79 | 13 8 13 15 0 5
739 20 3,92 | 18 4 16 8 0 12
708 31 4.38 | 25 2 23 1 0 11
210 21 10.00 | 13 8 14 4 0 3
809 182 22.50 | 124 21 124 42 0 51
1062 246 23.16 | 159 27 160 69 0 75
799 216 27.03 ) 135 35 124 72 6 60
1034 227 21.95 | 133 39 132 60 4 84
802 163 20.32 | 91 25 90 47 0 70
1008 286 28.37 | 212 21 194 66 4 73
931 286  30.72 | 204 36 170 59 0 99
860 225 26.16 | 136 37 140 60 2 72
657 128 19.48 | 72 21 82 33 2 46
904 123 13.81 | 86 13 75 30 0 36
985 189 19.19 | 126 23 114 35 2 78
!
17453 2781 15.93 | 1807 375 1713 714 20 908

PAGE
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DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH

16 PRECINCTS

0043 117016 MODESTO 16,
0044 117017 MODESTO 17,
0045 117018 MODESTO 18,
0064 117068 MODESTO 68,
0065 117069 MODESTO 69,
0071 117084 MODESTO 84,
0072 117090 MODESTO 90,
0079 117107 MODESTO 107
0187 AV 117016 HODESTO 1
0188 AV 117017 MODESTO 1
0189 AV 117018 MODESTO 1
0208 AV 117068 MODESTO 6
0209 AV 117069 MODESTO ©
0215 AV 117084 MODESTO 8
0216 AV 117090 MODESTO 9
0223 AV 117107 MODESTO 1

I
I
|
I
|
!
|
|
I
I
|
I
I
6]
5|
8|
9|
9|
8|
9|
/|
|
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
I

GRAND TOTALS

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

| CITY OF MODESTO Member, City Council - District 1
|
RV TP | JLG
ED UE | 0ALU
GT RR | HNN
I1E BC NC | NED MG
SR AA 0E | RH E AR
TS LS UN | ou R NE ov vy
E LT TT | NR S IW Vo NO
R 0 A S 0 A ET 0T
E T G | T N L RE EE
D S E | (NON) (NON) (HNON) S RS
!
700 65 9.29 | 13 15 35 0 2
445 61 13.71 | 16 10 32 0 3
868 115 13.25 | 19 21 73 0 2
592 72 12.16 | 15 5 46 0 6
540 53 9.81 | 10 17 21 0 4
876 100 11.42 | 19 15 61 0 5
965 176 18.24 | 28 26 112 0 g
646 97 15.02 | 15 16 66 0 0
981 252 25.69 | 40 54 139 5 14
642 221 .42 | 36 44 132 0 8
1412 495  35.06 | 60 62 352 0 20
935 336 35.94 | 62 71 184 1 18
923 347 37.59 | 43 60 222 1 21
1287 414 32.17 | 68 h2 279 1 13
1813 839 46.28 | 71 93 639 0 36
1205 654 45.98 ) 50 85 399 1] 19
|
14830 4197 28.30 | 565 646 2792 8 180

PAGE.
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DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH

18 PRECINCTS

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
|
|
0040 117009 MODESTO 9.12|
0041 117010 MODESTO 10.1|
0049 117027 MODESTO 27,3|
0050 117028 MODESTO 28,3|
0051 117029 MODESTO 29,6|
0052 117030 MODESTO 30.6|
0053 117035 MODESTO 35 3|
0059 117050 MODESTO 50,5|
0062 117062 MODESTO 62,1
0184 AV 117009 MODESTO 9|
0185 AV 117010 MODESTO 1|
0193 AV 117027 MODESTO 2|
0194 AV 117028 MODESTO 2|
0195 AV 117029 MODESTO 2|
0195 AV 117030 MODESTO 3|
0197 AV 117035 MODESTO 3|
0203 AV 117050 MODESTO 5|
0206 AV 117062 MODESTO 6]

I

|

GRAND TOTALS

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

CITY OF HODESTO HMember, City Council - District 3

I
RV TP |
EO UE | JW PG
6T RR | OI Al
IE BC NC | EL KAY TL
SR AA  OE | L RHO RL
TS LS UN | I I U I8 oV UV
E LT TT | A S cCH VO NO
R 0 A HoT I ET DT
E T ¢ | s 1 A RE EE
D S E | (NON) (NON)  (NOND S RS
|
594 43 7.24 | 5 24 13 0 1
596 101 16.95 | 8 60 30 0 3
734 194 26.43 | 13 13 61 0 7
817 79 9.67 | 8 A3 22 0 5
508 109 18.23 | 14 29 64 0 2
912 121 13.27 | 13 42 60 0 6
956 234 24.40 | 18 124 84 0 8
943 129 13.68 | 14 71 49 0 3
621 87  14.01 | 8 36 38 0 5
777 174 22.39 | 15 88 65 0 6
875 334 38.17 | 29 184 114 1 5
1088 467 42.92 | 23 269 158 0 15
1296 401  30.94 | 8 192 138 0 19
905 358  39.56 | 51 125 171 1 9
1347 523  38.83 | 57 236 202 1 26
1612 745  46.22 | 49 399 260 0 35
1573 553  35.16 | 60 286 174 0 30
836 280 33.49 | 31 98 133 0 16
I
17083 4932 28.87 | 464 2419 1827 3 201

PAGE
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DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM

18 PRECINCTS

|
|
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
|
I
|
I
|
I
|
0066 117070 MODESTO 70,1|
0069 117076 MODESTO 76,7|
0070 117083 MODESTO 83,8|
0075 117100 MODESTO 100, |
0078 117106 MODESTO 106, |
0080 117112 MODESTO 112, |
0081 117125 MODESTO 125, |
0082 117127 MODESTO 127, |
0084 117172 MODESTO 172, |
0210 AV 117070 MODESTO 7|
6213 AV 117076 MODESTO 7|
0214 AV 117083 MODESTO 8|
6219 AV 117100 WODESTO 1|
0222 AV 117106 MODESTO 1|
0224 AV 117112 MODESTO 1|
0225 AV 117125 MODESTO 1|
0226 AV 117127 HODESTO 1|
0228 AV 117172 MODESTO 1|

I

I

GRAND TOTALS

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3. 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

| CITY OF MODESTO Member. City Council - District 6

DR
| o1
uD
GE
RV TP N
EO UE 0
GT RR | U
1€ BC NC | R DW
SR AA  OE | . AR
TS LS UN | VI 0V UV
E LT  TT | S IG VO NO
R 0 A R DM ET DT
E T G | : T RE EE
D S E | (NON)  (NON) S RS
I
562 82 14.59 | a5 28 0 9
536 55 10.28 | 25 28 0 2
835 105 12.57 | 51 44 0 1
682 85 12.46 | 54 29 0 1
08 76 10.73 | 3 3 0 1
713 9% 13.32 | 53 39 0 3
641 56 8.74 | 31 % 0 0
764 101 13.22 | 58 36 0 7
678 59 8.70 | % 21 0 2
988 423 42.81 | 248 156 0 18
805 240 29.81 | 126 107 0 6
1022 401 32.82 | 213 172 0 15
1188 430 36.20 | 259 159 0 12
947 204 31.05| 170 111 0 13
1270 410 32.28| 255 137 0 17
957 308 32.18 | 161 127 0 18
1548 623 40.25 | 35 244 0 2
930 249 26.77| 152 91 0 6
|
15973 4092 25.62 | 2336 1586 0 163

PAGE
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DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM

23 PRECINCTS

0004 103001 CERES 1,21,2|
0005 103002 CERES 2.8,37|
0006 103003 CERES 3,4
0007 103005 CERES 5,1
0008 103006 CERES 6,1
0009 103007 CERES 7.1
0010 103069 CERES9,15,
0011 103610 CERES 10.2
0012 103014 CERES 14.1
0013 103016 CERES 16.1
0014 163026 CERES 26,2
0121 903011 CERES 11,2
0148 AV 103001 CERES 1
0149 AV 103002 CERES 2,

3.

5,

b,

7.

9.

9.3
3.3
2.2
2

2
0
7,
8,
8.
3

0150 AV 103003 CERES
0151 AV 103005 CERES
0152 AY 103006 CERES
0153 AV 103007 CERES
0154 AV 103009 CERES
0155 AV 103010 CERES 10,
0156 AV 103014 CERES 14,
0157 AV 103016 CERES 16,
0158 AV 103026 CERES 26,

|
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
!
I
2|
8|
4
1
1
1
1
I
I
|
|
I
I

GRAND TOTALS

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

RV T P | CITY OF CERES Treasurer
EO VE |

GT RR | HH

1E BC NC | AE

SR AA 0E | RR

TS LS UN | RB ov uv
E LT TT | Y E Vo NO
R 0 A R ET DT
E T G | T RE EE
D S E | (NOW) S RS

|
633 45 7.11 | 30 ] 15
787 38 4.83 | 31 I 7
691 45 6.51 | 37 0 8
751 44 5.86 | 30 0 14
608 43 7.07 | 34 0 8
706 74 10.48 | 57 0 16
717 74 10.32 | 52 0 21
586 39 6.66 | 31 0 8
466 27 5.79 | 21 0 6
739 29 3.92 | 24 0 5
708 3 4.38 | Zl 0 10
210 21 10.00 | 18 0 3
809 g2 22.50 | 147 0 31
1062 246 23.16 209 0 33
799 216 27.03 170 0 43
1034 227 21.95 | 174 [} 48
802 163  20.32 117 0 45
1008 286 28.37 221 0 58
931 286 30.72 214 0 69
860 225 26.16 183 0 36
657 128 19.48 102 0 25
904 123 13.61 | 98 0 23
985 189 19.19 | 161 0 25
|
17453 2781 15.93 | 2182 0 567

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PAGE
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DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM

4 PRECINCTS

I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
I
|
0113 132001 WHITHORE 1,6
0123 906001 CLUB 18 |
0144 932006 WHITHORE 68, |
0257 AV 132001 WHITMORE |
I
I

GRAND TOTALS

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2015

KEYES COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT Director

I
RV TP | 2 T0 BE ELECTED
£0 VE |
GT RR | DL A" A
IE BC NC| AA MB NTG
SR AA  OE | VN IE TOU
TS LS UN | ID KR ONI OV UV
E LT TT | E€E EN NYL VO NO
R 0 A R A I"A ET DT
E T 6 | S L 0 R RE EE
D S E | (NON) (NON) (NON) 5 RS
|
532 2  4.89 | 15 13 8 0 16
149 21 14.09 | 16 17 3 0 6
214 13 6.07 | n 7 4 0 2
570 115 20.18 | 61 52 53 0 61
I
1465 175 11.95| 103 89 68 0 85

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PAGE
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DISTRICT CANVASS STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA OFFICIAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3. 2015

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH PAGE 21
| | REVERDALE PARK TRACT COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT Director - Full Term
{ | 3 TO BE ELECTED
| |
[ | DMC
| i 1.U
| | AL
| RV TP | N W
| EO VE | A E
| 6T RR | KH L
| IE BC NC | EU L
| SR AA DE | LR -
| Ts LS UN | TH LP C RC oV Uv
| E LT TT | 10 AH A UA Vo NO
| R 0 A | MR NY R DR ET DT
| E T G ] IN 0} 0 YO RE EE
1 PRECINCTS | D S E ] (NON) (NON) {NON)  (NON) S RS
0114 802007 CASWELL 7B,D= 154 24 15.58 { 10 21 19 8 0 14
GRAND TOTALS I 154 24 15.58 I 10 21 19 8 0 14




DISTRICT CANVASS STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA OFFICIAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015
PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH PAGE 22

RIVERDALE PARK TRACT COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT Director - Short Term

| I
| RV TP | 2 TO BE ELECTED
| EO VE |
| 6T RR | DS
| IE BC NC | RMH GB UH
| SR AA  OE | 1.0 EI AU
| TS LS UN|] T D O0OX NG OV UV
| E LT TT | A G RL EA VO NO
| R 0 A | E GE R ET DT
| E T G | S ER T RE EE
1 PRECINCTS | D S £ | (NON) (NON)  (NON) S RS
—_— I f
0114 802007 CASWELL 7B,D| 154 24 15.58 | 12 19 13 0 4
J |
GRAND TOTALS | 154 24 15.58 | 12 19 13 D 4




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM

10 PRECINCTS

[
|
I
I
I
|
I
J
|
I
I
I
0017 106005 CLUB 5,16 HU|
0028 114001 HUGHSON 1A,C|
0029 114003 HUGHSON 3,5, |
0115 814004 HUGHSON 48, |
0117 832005 WHITHORE 58 |
0127 910007 OENAIR 78 |
0134 914004 HUGHSON 44, |
0161 AV 106005 CLUB 5,16
0172 AV 114001 HUGHSON 1|
0173 AV 114003 HUGHSON 3|
I
|

GRAND TOTALS

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALTFORNIA

CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

| HUGHSON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT Director
| 3 TO BE ELECTED
RV TP |
EO UVE | MO
GT RR | JV Js IS
IE BC NC | UI DSA E€E GE
SR AA OE ] SN A.B FR UG
TS LS UN| TC VvV S FP EU OV UV
E LT TT | TE I H RA LE VO NO
R 0 Al NN D E E R ET DT
E T & | T R Y A RE EE
D S E | (NON) (NON) (NON)  (NON) S RS
I
292 4 1.37 | 2 2 3 3 0 2
475 15 3.16 | 10 11 12 8 0 4
877 65  7.41 | 38 41 48 28 0 40
178 54 30.34 | 40 30 32 16 0 44
84 35  41.67 | 22 24 26 10 0 23
29 8 27.59 | 5 8 6 5 0 0
5 3 60.00 | 3 2 1 1 0 2
654 138 21.10 | 91 9 108 55 0 70
711 164 23.07 | 124 87 112 81 0 88
1519 479 31.53 | 306 288 311 199 3 327
I
4824 965 20.00 | 641 583 659 406 3 600

PAGE
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DISTRICT CANVASS STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA OFFICIAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH PAGE 24
[ RY TP | OAKDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT Director, Division 1
| E0 VE |
| 6T RR }] GA
| IE BC NC | AL
| SR AA OE | IT FC
] TS LS UN| LI RL OV UV
| E LT  TT | E AA VO NO
| R 0 A R NR ET DT
| E T G | 1 KX RE EE

5 PRECINCTS | D S E | (NOM)  (NON) S RS

— I I

0030 115001 LANGHORTH 1.] 556 109 19.60 | 75 34 0 0

0088 121001 OAKDALE 1,3,| 824 60 7.28 | 36 24 0 0

0116 820002 NORTH 2A,E.J| 92 57 61.96 | 51 6 0 0

0174 AV 115001 LANGWORTH| 1754 954 54.39 | 557 386 0 8

0232 AV 121001 OAKDALE 1] 1482 487 32.86 | 315 171 0 1
I |

GRAND TOTALS | 4708 1667 35.41 | 1034 621 0 9




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH

5 PRECINCTS

0091 121006 OAKDALE 2A,6
0130 911005 EMPIRE 5B |
0135 915002 LANGHORTH 2L|
0142 931002 STAR 2.3, CL|
0235 AV 121066 QAKDALE 2}

|
GRAND TOTALS ;

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PAGE

OAKDALE IRRIGATICN DISTRICT Director, Division 4

I
I
| AB
| LA
RY TP | I
EO UE | R
6T RR | 0
IE BC NC | S LS
SR AA OE | 1A
TS LS UN | NK OV UV
E LT  TT | J DT VO NO
R 0 A | R A0 ET DT
E T G | . S RE EE
D S E | (NON)  (NON) S RS
|
566 51 9.01 | 14 36 0 0
23 6 26.00 | 3 3 0 0
0 0 | 0 0 0 0
68 26 38.24 | 9 17 0 0
939 350 37.27 | 145 202 0 1
I
1596 433 27.13 | 171 258 0 1

25
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PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM

8 PRECINCTS

0015 105002 CLAUS 2A

0031 115002 LANGWORTH 2A
0089 121002 OAKDALE 28,1
0122 905003 CLAUS 3A.B.G|
0125 907002 COFFEE 2B, E|
0159 AV 105002 CLAUS 2A |
0175 AV 115602 LANGWORTH|
0233 AV 121002 OAKDALE 2|

I
GRAND TOTALS |

|
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA OFFICIAL RESULTS
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2015

OAKDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT Director, Division 5 - Short Term

|
I
RV TP | GO
E 0 UE | AS
6T RR | R M
IE BC NC | DH YU
SR AA  O0E | AE N
TS LS UN | WND D OV UV
E LT TT | II S VO NO
R 0 Al EN 0 ET DT
E T 6| LA N RE EE
D S E | (NON)  (NOW) S RS
I
170 5  2.94 | 2 3 0 0
109 5 4.59 | 3 2 0 0
864 37 4.28 | 4 33 0 0
229 71 31.00 | 18 49 0 0
8l 17 20.99 | 9 8 0 0
201 59 20.27 | 32 26 0 0
389 123 31.62 | 21 93 0 6
1482 333 22.47 | 79 245 1 2
I
3615 650 17.98 | 168 459 1 8

PAGE
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PATTERSON IRRIGATION DISTRICT Director, Division 5

! I
I |
I | s°?
| RV TP | TR
| €0 UE | EE DR
| 6T RR | VvV AD
| TE BC NC | EO NB
| SR AA  O0E | S 1
| TS LS UN | T N OV UV
| E LT TT | 1 S VO NoO
| R 0 A N 0 ET DT
| E T 6 | 1 N RE EE
1 PRECINCTS | $ E | (NON)  (NON) S RS
— | |
0126 908004 CROWS LANDIN| 170 66 38.82 | 38 28 0 0
| J
GRAND TOTALS | 170 66 38.82 | 38 28 0 0
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PRINTED 11/12/15. 05:46 PH

30 PRECINCTS

0022 110001 DENAIR 1,7A,
0023 110002 DENAIR 2,12,
0028 114001 HUGHSON 1A,
0029 114003 HUGHSON 3,
0105 128005 TURLOCK 5.6A
0106 128008 TURLOCK 8,9,
0107 128012 TURLOCK 12,1
0108 128017 TURLOCK 17,2
0109 128022 TURLOCK 22,2
0110 128023 TURLOCK 23.2
0111 128028 TURLOCK 28B, |
0112 131005 HICKMAN 5D |
0115 814004 HUGHSON 4B, |
0117 832005 WHITHORE 58 |
0127 910007 DENAIR 7B |
0128 910008 DENAIR 8,9 |
0133 913002 HICKMAM 2B, |
0143 932005 WHITHORE 5A, |
0166 AV 110001 DENAIR 1,|
0167 AV 110002 DENAIR 2, |
0172 AV 114001 HUGHSON 1|
0173 AV 114003 HUGHSON 3|
|
I
I
|
[
I
I
I
|
I

|
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
!
I
5.1
6A|
|
I
I
I
!

0249 AV 128005 TURLOCK 5
0250 AV 128008 TURLOCK 8
0251 AV 128012 TURLOCK 1
0252 AV 128017 TURLOCK 1
0253 AV 128022 TURLOCK 2
0254 AV 128023 TURLOCK 2
0255 AV 128028 TURLOCK 2
0256 AV 131005 HICKMAN 5

GRAND TOTALS

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

RV TP |
E0 VE |
GT RR | HF
IE BC NC | IR
SR AA  OE | CA TS
TS LS WUN | HN RU OV UV
E LT TT | AT AN VO NO
R 0 Al E2 €D ET DT
£ T G| L YE RE EE
D S E | (NON)  (NOM) S RS
I
433 48 11.09 | 34 12 0 2
626 60 9.58 | 42 14 0 4
475 15 3.16 | 12 3 0 0
877 65 7.41 | 56 8 0 |
764 38 4.97 | 33 5 0 0
740 54 7.30 | 47 6 0 0
669 49  7.32 | 38 11 0 0
705 3% 4.9 | 20 13 2 0
709 34 4.80 | 24 10 0 0
373 19  5.09 | 14 4 0 1
561 15 2.67 | 11 3 0 0
192 27 14.06 | 26 1 0 0
178 54 30.34 | 50 4 0 0
84 3 41.67 | 31 2 0 2
29 8 27.59 | 5 3 0 0
1 35 31.53 | 31 4 0 0
97 19 19.59 | 19 0 0 0
231 93 40.26 | 88 2 0 3
688 224 32,56 | 171 49 0 4
912 324 35.53 | 248 62 0 14
711 164 23.07 | 121 36 1 6
1519 479 3153 | 405 57 0 15
1108 313 28.25 | 255 54 0 3
1443 487 33.75 | 419 66 0 1
1639 650 39.66 | 542 103 0 2
1096 328 29.93 | 259 67 1 0
1193 296 24.81 | 234 61 0 1
99 288 28.92 | 250 33 0 5
1020 204 20.00 | 156 42 3 0
256 95 37.11 | 89 6 0 0
|
20435 4555 22.29 | 3730 741 7 64

OFFICIAL RESULTS

TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT Director, Division 1

PAGE
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PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 Pl PAGE 29
| | EMPIRE SANITARY DISTRICT Director
| | 2 TO BE ELECTED
I I
| | RLSB
| RV TP | 1.0
| EO UE | C R Vu
| 67 RR | XH H K Al
| TE BC NC| AA TB A S LL
| SR AA OE | TN HU R , EL
] TS LS UN| HK OR D RI 0V UV
| E LT TT | YT MW J YA VO HNO
| R 0 A | N AS R M ET DT
| E T G | S S : S RE E£E
2 PRECINCTS | D S E | (NON) (NON) (NON)  (NON) S RS
— I I
0025 111002 EMPIRE 2,3B,| 515 31 2 | 13 16 n 13 0 9
0169 AV 111002 EMPIRE 2,| 694 142 2 6 | 70 81 57 a5 2 29
I I
GRAND TOTALS | 1200 173 14.31 | 83 97 68 58 2 38
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CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PM PAGE 30
| RV TP | CITY OF CERES Measure D | CITY OF CERES Measure E |
| EO UE | | |
| 6T RR | | |
| TE BC NC | | |
| SR AA OEF | | |
I TS LS UN | ov v | oV Uy |
| E LT TT | VO NO | VO NO |
| R 0 Al Y ET OT |y ET BT |
| E T G| e N RE Ef | e N RE EE |

23 PRECINCTS | D S E | s 0 S RS | s 0 S RS |

— I I | I

0004 103001 CERES 1,21,2| 633 45 7.1 | 26 16 0 3 | 28 15 0 2

0005 103002 CERES 2,8,37| 787 3B 4.83 | 21 16 0 1 | 17 21 0 0|

0006 103003 CERES 3.4 | 691 4 6.51 | 28 16 0 1 | 22 21 0 2

0007 103005 CERES 5,19,3] 751 4  5.86 | 31 13 0 0 | 25 19 0 0|

0008 103006 CERES 6,13.3] 608 43 7.07 | 26 16 0 1 | 25 16 0 2

0009 103007 CERES 7,12,2| 706 74 10.48 | 43 28 0 3 | 39 33 0 2

0010 103009 CERES9.15,22| 717 74 10.32 | 44 28 0 2 | 40 32 0 2

0011 103010 CERES 10,20 | 586 39 6.66 | 24 15 0 0 | 18 21 0 0|

0012 103014 CERES i4,17,| 466 27 5.79 | 18 6 0 3 | 16 10 0 1|

0013 103016 CERES 16,18.| 739 20 3.92 | 20 9 0 0 | 18 11 0 0|

0014 103026 CERES 26,28, 708 31 4.38 | 21 8 0 2 | 21 9 0 1

0121 903011 CERES 11,23 | 210 21 10.00 | 16 4 0 1 | 10 10 0 1

0148 AV 103001 CERES 1,2] 809 182 22.50 | 129 50 0 3 | 108 70 0 4|

0149 AV 103002 CERES 2,8] 1062 246 23.16 | 144 100 0 2 | 98 0 7 |

0150 AV 103003 CERES 3.4 799  2i6 27.03 | 124 83 0 9 | 122 86 0 8 |

0151 AV 103005 CERES 5,1] 1034 227 21.95} 160 61 0 6 | 137 85 0 5 |

0152 AV 103006 CERES 6,1| 802 163 20.32 | 106 51 0 6 | 101 58 0 4 |

0153 AV 103007 CERES 7.1| 1008 286 28.37 | 182 95 0 9 | 169 109 0 8 |

0154 AV 103009 CERES 9,1 931 286 30.72 | 188 92 0 6 | 170 109 0 7

0155 AV 103010 CERES 10,| 860 225 26.16 | 143 73 1 8 | 116 103 1 5

0156 AV 103014 CERES 14,| 657 128 19.48 | 93 34 0 1 | 74 54 0 0|

0157 AV 103016 CERES 16, 904 123 13.61 | 106 17 0 0 | 67 55 0 1

0158 AV 103076 CERES 26.| 985 189 19.19 | 153 36 0 0 | 87 101 0 1|
I | I |

GRAND TOTALS | 17453 2781 15.93 | 1846 867 1 67 | 1571 1146 1 63 |
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104 PRECINCTS

0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
G046
0047
0048
6049
6050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055
0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
0061
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067
0068
0069
0070
0071
0072
0073
0074
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0080
0081
0082
0083

|
I
I
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
117001 MODESTO 1.7,
117002 MODESTO 2.52|
117003 MODESTO 3.12|
117004 MODESTO 4,11]
117005 MODESTO 5.6, |
117008 MODESTO 8, 2|
117009 MODESTO 9,12|
117010 MODESTO 10.1]
117014 HODESTO 14.1|
117016 MODESTO 16.6]
117017 MODESTO 17.6]
117018 MODESTO 18,8|
117019 MODESTO 19,2|
117021 MODESTO 21.2|
117023 MODESTO 23.8]
117027 MODESTO 27,3
117028 HODESTO 28.3]
117029 MODESTO 29.6|
117030 HODESTO 30.6|
117035 MODESTO 35 3|
117040 MODESTO 40,4|
117043 HODESTO 43.4|
117044 MODESTO 44,5]
117047 MODESTO 47,5]
117048 HODESTO 48.7|
117050 MODESTO 50,5]
117058 MODESTO 58,6]
117058 MODESTO 59.9]
117062 MODESTO 62,1]
117063 MODESTO 63.1]
117068 MODESTO 68.9]
117069 MODESTO 69,9]
117070 MODESTO 70,1
117073 HMODESTO 73.1|
117075 MODESTO 75,7|
117076 HODESTO 76,7
117083 MODESTO 83,8]
117084 HODESTO 84,8]
117090 MODESTO 90,9]
117091 MODESTO 91.1]
117098 MODESTO 98,1|
117100 MODESTO 100, |
117104 MODESTO 104, |
117105 MODESTO 105, |
117106 MODESTO 106, |
117107 MODESTO 107, |
117112 MODESTO 112, |
117125 MOBESTO 125, |
117127 MODESTO 127, |
117168 MODESTO 168, |

1

1
7
7

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

CITY OF MODESTO Measure H

RV TP | CITY OF MODESTO Measure G
EO UVE |
GT RR |
IE B8C HNC |
SR AA  OE |
TS LS UN | oV UV
E LT  TT | VO NO
R 0 Al Y ET DT
E T G| e N RE EE
D S S 0 S RS
|

889 60 6.75 | 23 36 0 1
804 130 14.54 | 52 78 0 0
651 27 4.15 | 8 18 0 1
778 17 219 | 6 10 0 1
942 29 3.08 | 14 14 0 1
933 57 6.11 | 26 27 0 4
594 43 7.24 | 22 21 0 0
566 101 16.95 | 30 70 0 1
648 69 10.65 | 33 35 0 1
700 65  9.29 | 34 31 0 0
a45 61 13.71 | 22 37 0 2
88 115 13.25 | 42 70 0 3
676 8 12.57 | 38 44 0 3
766 106 13.84 | 14 62 0 0
247 13 5.2 | 7 5 0 1
734 194 26.43 | 97 94 0 3
817 79 9.67 | 37 41 0 i
598 109 18.23 | 42 66 0 1
912 121 13.27 | 35 84 0 2
959 234 24.40 | 92 135 0 7
700 181  25.86 | 65 114 0 2
770 121 15.71 | 53 67 0 1
541 91 16.82 | 23 67 0 1
860 156 18.14 | 57 95 0 4
691 155 22.43 | 49 105 0 1
943 129 13.68 | 44 84 0 1
839 52 6.20 | 27 25 0 0
841 107 12.72 | 36 69 0 2
621 87 14.01 | 31 55 0 1
431 8 | 5 3 0 0
502 72 | 22 48 0 2
540 53 | 25 23 0 5
562 82 | 30 50 0 2
391 14 | 12 2 0 9
713 110 | 45 64 0 1
535 55 | 18 36 0 1
835 105 | 27 77 0 1
876 100 | 55 42 0 3
95 176 | 77 92 0 7
700 87 | 40 46 0 1
445 46 | 19 26 0 1
682 85 | 30 54 0 1
922 67 | 24 42 0 1
684 46 | 23 23 0 0
708 76 | 19 56 0 1
646 97 | 40 57 0 0
713 95 | 39 55 0 1
641 56 | 21 35 0 0
764 101 | 43 57 0 1
257 14 | 5 7 0 2

26
58

11
21
14
52
30
20

57
27

63
34
49
50

100

88
58
41
60
68
57
14
46
40

35
14
25

40
19

40
62

23
35
24
17
31
37
45
25
38

7
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M — O =

—
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DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15. 05:46 PM

104 PRECINCTS

0084 117172 MODESTQ 172,
0137 917049 HODESTO 49,1
0138 917161 MODESTO 161,

0178 AY
0179 AV
0180 AV
0181 AV
0182 AV
(183 AV
0184 AV
0185 AV
0186 AV
0187 AV
0188 AV
0189 AV
0190 AY
0191 AV
0192 AV
0193 AV
0194 AV
0195 AY
0196 AV
0197 AV
0198 AV
0199 AV
0200 AV
0201 AV
0202 AV
0203 AV
0204 AV
0205 AY
0206 AV
0207 AV
0208 AV
0209 AV
0210 AV
0211 AV
0212 AV
0213 AV
0214 AY
0215 AV
0216 AV
0217 AV
0218 AV
0219 AV
0220 AV
0221 AV
0222 AV
0223 AV
0224 AY

117002 MODESTO 2
117003 MODESTO 3
117004 MODESTO 4
117005 MODESTO 5
117608 MODESTO 8
117009 HODESTO 9
117010 MODESTO 1
117014 HMODESTO 1
117016 MODESTO 1
117017 HODESTO 1
117018 HODESTO 1
117019 MODESTO 1
117021 MODESTOQ 2
117023 MODESTO 2
117027 MODESTO 2|
1170628 WODESTO 2|
117029 MODESTO 2|
117030 MODESTO 3|
117035 HODESTO 3|
117040 MODESTO 4|
117043 MODESTO 4|
117044 MODESTO 4|
117047 MODESTO 4|
117048 MODESTO 4|
117050 MODESTO 5|
117058 MODESTO 5|
117059 MODESTO 5|
117062 MODESTO 6|
117063 MODESTO 6]
117068 MODESTO 6|
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
[
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I

I
|
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
|
|
I
|
117001 MODESTO 1
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
|

117069 MODESTO 6
117070 MODESTO 7
117073 HODESTD 7
117075 MODESTOQ 7
117076 MODESTO 7
117083 MODESTO 8
117084 MODESTO 8
117090 HODESTO 9
117091 MODESTO 9
117098 MODESTO 9
117100 MODESTO 1
117104 MODESYO 1
117105 MODESTO 1
117106 MODESTO 1
117107 MODESTO 1
117112 MODESTO 1

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

RY T # | CITY OF MODESTG Measure G
EO UE |
GT RR |
TE BC NC |
SR AA 0EF |
TS LS UN | ov uv
E LT TT | Vo NO
R 0 A Y ET DT
E T G | e N RE EE
b S E | s 0 S RS
|
678 59  8.70 | 21 37 0 1
2 1 50.00 | 1 0 0 0
125 14 11.20 | 8 6 0 0
1152 273 23.70 | 125 146 0 2
1649 716 43.42 | 299 415 0 2
786 111 14.12 | 56 54 0 1
962 149 15.49 | 83 65 0 i
962 142 14.76 | 69 72 0 1
1260 311 24.68 | 181 124 0 6
777 174 22.39 | 84 89 ¢ 1
875 334 28.17 | 164 166 0 4
1007 344 34.16 | 151 191 0 2
981 252 25.69 | 115 133 0 4
642 221 34.42 | 108 107 0 6
1412 495  35.06 | 200 286 0 9
1080 414 38.33 | 193 215 1] 6
1234 420  34.04 | 198 216 0 6
258 34 13.18 | 19 13 0 2
1088 467 42,92 | 246 216 0 5
1296 401 30.94 | 195 197 0 9
905 358  39.56 | 147 203 0 8
1347 523  38.83 | 204 310 0 9
1612 745 46.22 | 345 389 0 1
1320 588 44.55 | 254 328 0 6
1293 517 39.98 | 215 287 0 15
1042 440 42.23 | 202 230 0 8
1594 701 43.98 | 268 428 0 5
1435 684  47.67 | 234 442 0 8
1573 553  35.16 | 260 286 0 7
1117 265 23.72 | 129 130 1 5
1577 640 40.58 | 276 358 0 b
836 280 33.49 | 167 168 0 5
583 79 13.55 | 18 31 0 0
935 336 35.94 | 136 186 0 14
923 347 37.59 | 167 168 0 12
988 423 42.81 | 183 229 0 1
598 107 17.89 | 1 33 0 3
1276 553  43.34 | 234 318 0 1
805 240 29.81 | 107 132 0 1
1222 401  32.82 | 168 230 0 3
1287 414 32.17 | 189 211 0 14
1813 839 46.28 | 313 504 0 22
1330 493 37.07 | 242 247 0 4
619 176 28.43 | 69 105 0 2
1188 430 36.20 | 172 253 0 5
1330 319 23.98 | 137 179 0 3
855 175 20.47 | 99 73 0 3
947 294 31.05 | 130 160 1 3
1205 554 45.98 | 251 290 0 i3
1270 410 32.28 | 180 222 0 8

I
I
I
I
|
|
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
!
I
I
I
I
I
|

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PAGE
CITY OF MODESTO Measure H

ov uv

Vo o

Y ET DT

e N RE EE

s 0 S RS
37 18 0 4
0 1 0 0
10 4 0 0
146 117 0 10
87 302 0 27
74 33 0 4
9] 56 0 2
90 51 0 i
174 117 0 20
9?2 76 0 6
190 130 0 14
183 153 0 8
127 110 0 15
115 g2 0 14
272 189 0 34
227 172 | 15
223 174 0 23
24 8 0 2
2714 165 0 28
216 163 0 22
174 166 0 18
248 242 0 33
413 302 0 30
04 246 0 K]
253 233 0 A
215 195 0 30
362 316 0 23
362 289 0 33
284 234 0 35
149 a7 1 18
334 274 ] 32
142 121 0 17
63 16 0 0
171 i ] 34
176 140 0 31
231 162 0 30
76 29 0 2
297 241 0 15
131 105 0 4
183 204 0 14
220 153 0 11
451 322 0 66
259 219 0 15
98 71 0 7
245 170 0 15
157 152 0 10
109 62 0 4
167 119 0 8
306 206 0 42
207 169 0 34
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PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH

104 PRECINCTS

0225 AV 117125 MODESTO 1
0226 AV 117127 MODESTO 1
0227 AV 117168 MODESTO 1
0228 AV 117172 MODESTO 1

I
I
I
|
I
I
|
I
I
I
|
l
I
I
I
GRAND TOTALS |

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION

NOVEMBER 3, 2015

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PAGE

RY TP | CITY OF MODESTO Measure G | CITY OF MODESTO Measure H
EO UE | |
GT RR | |
TE BC HC | |
SR A A OF | |
TS LS UN | ov uy | ov uv
£ LY TT | Vo NO | Vo NO
R 0 A | Y ET DT | Y ET BT
E T G | e i RE EE | e N RE EE
D S E | 5 0 S RS | s ] S RS
I |
957 o8 32.18 | 126 178 0 4 | 168 127 0 13
1548 623 40.25 | 269 341 0 13 | 318 269 0 36
207 29 14,01 | i3 16 0 0 | 19 10 0 0
930 249  26.77 | 133 111 0 5 | 155 82 0 12
|
91748 23764 25.90 E 10302 13078 2 B2 b 12769 9764 i 1230

33




DISTRICT CANVASS

PRINTED 11/12/15, 05:46 PH

104 PRECINCTS

0034
0035
0036
0037
0038
0039
0040
0041
0042
0043
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0049
0050
0051
0052
0053
0054
0055
0056
0057
0058
0059
0060
006l
0062
0063
0064
0065
0066
0067/
0068
0069
0070
0071
0072
0073
0074
0075
0076
0077
0078
0079
0080
noal
0082
$083

|

|

I

|

|

|

|

|

|

!
117001 MODESTO 1,7,
117002 MODESTO 2.52|
117003 MODESTO 3,12|
117004 HODESTO 4,11]
117005 MODESTO 5.6, |
117008 HODESTO 8, 2]
117009 MODESTO 9,12]
117010 MODESTO 10,1
117014 MODESTO 14,1]
117016 MODESTO 16,6
117017 MODESTO 17,6
117018 MODESTO 18,8
117019 MODESTO 19,2
117021 MODESTO 21.2|
117023 MODESTO 23,8
117027 MODESTO 27,3
117028 MODESTO 28,3
117029 MODESTO 29,6
117030 MODESTO 30.6]
117035 MODESTO 35 3|
117040 MODESTO 40,4
117043 MODESTO 43.4
117044 MODESTO 44.5]
117047 MODESTO 47.5|
117048 MODESTO 48, 7|
117050 MODESTO 50,5
117058 MODESTO 58,6
117059 MODESTO 59.9]
117062 MODESTO 62,1
117063 MODESTO 63,1
117068 HODESTO 68,9
117069 HODESTO 69,91
117070 MODESTO 70,1]
117073 MODESTO 73.1]
117075 MODESTO 75, 7]
117076 MODESTO 76,7
117083 MODESTO 83,8]
117084 MODESTO 84,8
117090 MODESTO 90,9]
117091 HODESTO 91,1}
117098 MODESTO 98,1
117100 MODESTO 100, |
117104 MODESTO 104, |
117105 HODESTO 105, |
117106 MODESTO 106, |
117107 MODESTO 107, |
117112 HODESTO 112, |
117125 HODESTO 125, |
117127 MODESTO 127, |
117168 MODESTO 168, |

6
8
2
2
8
3
3
6
6
3
4
4
5
5

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEHMBER 3, 2015

RY TP | CITY OF MODESTO Measure 1
EO UE |
GT RR |
IE BC NC |
SR AA 0E |
TS LS UN | ov Uy
E LT TT | Vo o
R 0 A | ¥ ET DT
E T G | e N RE EE
D S E | 5 0 ) RS
I
889 60 6.75 | 22 36 0 2
894 130 14.54 | 53 74 0 3
651 27 4.15 | 9 16 0 2
778 17 2.19 | 3 12 0 2
942 29 3.08 | 11 17 0 1
933 57  6.11 | 25 25 0 7
594 43 7.24 | 23 19 0 1
596 101 16.95 | 56 42 0 3
648 69 10.65 | 29 39 0 1
700 65  9.29 | 29 35 0 1
445 61 13.71 | 23 36 0 2
B68 115 13.25 | 58 52 0 5
676 85 12.57 | 48 35 0 pd
766 106 13.84 | 59 45 0 2
247 13 5.26 | 9 3 0 1
734 194 26.43 | 119 68 0 7
817 79 9.67 ) 46 n 0 2
598 109 18.23 | 75 33 0 1
912 121 13.27 | 61 59 0 1
959 234 24.40 | 124 105 0 5
700 181  25.86 | 82 89 0 10
770 121 15.71 | 65 51 0 5
541 91 16.82 | 38 50 0 3
860 156 18.14 | 78 74 0 4
691 155 22.43 | 71 84 0 0
943 129 13.68 | 66 60 0 3
839 52 6.20 | 26 26 0 0
841 107 12.72 | 50 49 0 8
621 87 14.01 | 63 24 H 0
43 8 1.8 | 4 4 0 0
592 72 12.16 | 34 34 0 4
540 53 9.81 | 32 17 0 4
562 82 14.59 | 35 44 0 3
391 14 3.58 | 6 7 0 1
713 110 15.43 | 55 52 0 3
535 55 10.28 | 15 38 0 2
B35 105 12.57 | 50 53 0 2
876 100 11.42 | 51 44 0 5
965 176 18.24 | 90 80 0 6
700 87 12.43 | 41 43 0 3
445 46 10.34 | 20 26 0 0
682 85 12.46 | 30 53 0 2
922 67 7.27 | 28 35 0 4
684 6 6.73 | i8 27 0 1
708 76 10.73 | 30 44 0 2
646 97 15.02 | 41 53 0 3
713 95 13.32 | 38 52 0 5
641 5% B8.74 | 20 35 0 1
764 101 13.22 | 38 61 0 2
257 14 545 | 8 4 0 2
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104 PRECINCTS

0084 117172 MODESTO 172,
0137 917049 MODESTO 49,1

0178 AV
0179 AV
0180 AV
0181 AV
0182 AV
0183 AV
0184 AY
0185 AV
0186 AV
0187 AV
0188 AY
0189 AV
0190 AV
0191 AV
0192 AV
14193 AV
0194 AV
0195 AV
0196 AV
0197 AV
0198 AV
0199 AV
0200 AV
0201 AV
0202 AV
0203 AV
0204 AV
0205 AV
0206 AV
0207 AV
0208 AV
0209 AV
0210 AV
0211 AV
0212 AY
0213 AV
0214 AV
0215 AV
0216 AV
0217 AV
0218 AV
0219 AV
0220 AV
0221 AV
0222 AV
6223 AV
0224 AV

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
;
0138 917161 MODESTO 161, |
|
|
I
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
|
|
I

117001 HODESTO 1
117002 MODESTO 2
117003 HODESTO 3
117004 MODESTO 4
117005 MODESTO 5
117008 MODESTO 8
117009 MODESTO 9
117010 MODESTO 1
117014 MODESTO 1
117016 MODESTO 1
117017 MODESTO 1
117018 MODESTO 1
117019 MODESTO 1
117021 MODESTO 2|
117023 MODESTO 2|
117027 MODESTO 2|
117028 MODESTO 2|
117029 MODESTO 2]
117030 MODESTO 3|
117035 MODESTO 3|
117040 MODESTO 4|
117043 MODESTO 4|
117044 MODESTO 4
117047 MODESTO 4]
117048 MODESTO 4|
117050 MODESTO 5]
117058 MODESTO 5]
117059 MODESTO 5
117062 MODESTO 6|
117063 MODESTO 6|
117068 MODESTO 6|
117069 HODESTO 6|
117070 HODESTO 7|
117073 MODESTO 7|
117075 MODESTO 7|
117076 MODESTO 7|
117083 MODESTD 8]
117084 MODESTO 8]
117090 MODESTO 9}
117091 MODESTO 9|
117098 MODESTO 9|
117100 MODESTO 1|
117104 MODESTO 1|
117105 MODESTO 1
117106 MODESTO 1
117107 MODESTO 1
117112 MODESTO 1

STANISLAUS COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
CONSOLIDATED DISTRICT ELECTION
NOVEMBER 3, 2015

RV TP | CITY OF MODESTO Measure 1
EOQ UE |
GT RR |
IE BC NC |
SR AA 0FE |
TS LS Un | ov uv
£ LT TT | Vo NO
R 0 A b ET DT
E T G | e N RE EE
D S E | [ o S RS
|
678 59 8.70 | 26 31 0 2
2 1 50.00 | 0 1 0 0
125 14 11.20 | 5 9 0 0
1152 273 23.70 | 124 137 0 12
1649 716 43.42 | 314 380 ] 22
786 111 14,12 | 57 49 0 5
962 149 15.49 | 74 7t 0 4
962 142 14.76 | 56 80 0 6
1260 311 24.68 | 160 140 0 11
777 174 22.39 | 102 69 0 3
875 334 38.17 | 196 133 0 5
1007 344 34.16 | 181 154 0 9
281 252 25.69 | 107 131 0 14
642 221 34.42 | 92 117 0 12
1412 495  35.06 | 215 254 0 26
1080 414 38.33 | 180 211 0 23
1234 420  34.04 | 199 198 0 23
258 34 13.18 | 19 15 0 0
1088 467 42.92 | 260 196 0 11
1296 401 30.94 | 207 179 0 15
905 358 39.56 | 256 a8 0 4
1347 523 38.83 | 257 241 0 25
1612 745 46.22 | 389 333 0 23
1320 588 44.55 | 287 269 1 31
1293 517 39.98 | 265 221 0 3
1042 440  42.23 | 208 208 0 24
1594 701 43.98 | 323 344 1 33
1435 684 47.67 | 330 335 0 19
1573 553  35.16 | 263 269 0 21
1117 265 23.72 | 116 125 1 23
1577 640  40.58 | 312 301 0 27
836 280 33.49 | 191 85 0 4
583 79 13.55 | 42 36 0 1
935 336 35.94 | 168 150 1 17
923 347 37.59 | 164 165 0 18
9488 423  42.81 | 268 203 0 12
598 107  17.89 | 47 56 0 4
1276 553  43.34 | 241 300 0 12
805 240 29.81 | 124 109 0 7
1222 401  32.82 | 167 223 0 11
1287 414 32.17 | 157 229 0 28
1813 839 46.28 | 343 456 0 40
1330 493  37.07 | 220 259 0 14
619 176 28.43 | 101 66 0 9
1188 430  36.20 | 192 224 0 14
1330 319 23.98 | 126 180 0 13
855 175 20.47 | 75 92 0 8
947 294 31.05 | 129 158 0 7
1205 554 45.98 | 267 258 1 28
1270 410 32.28 | 136 257 0 17
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| RV TP | CITY OF MODESTO Measure I
| EO VE |
| 6T RR |
| TE BC NC |
| SR AA OE |
| TS LS UN | ov Uy
| ¢ LT TT | VO NO
| R 0 Al ET DT
| E T 6| e N RE Ef
104 PRECINCTS | D S E| s 0 S RS
- | I
0225 AV 117125 MODESTO 1] 957 308 32.18 | 132 160 0 16
0226 AV 117127 MODESTO 1| 1548 623 40.25 | 277 321 0 25
0227 AV 117168 MODESTO 1] 207 29 14.01 | 16 13 0 0
0228 AV 117172 MODESTO 1} 930 249 26,77 | 103 132 0 14
I I
GRAND TOTALS | {

91748 23764 25.90

11311 11526 5 922




